127USP
400 X297MM
FOLDED TO 100 X 74.25

GEHORSCHUTZ:
HELM-KAPSELGEHORSCHUTZ

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

ALLE DIESE PRODUKTE ERFULLEN DIE ANFORDERUNGEN DER VERORDNUNG (EU 2016/425)UND DIE

ALLGEMEINEN ANFORDERUNGEN DER NORM EN 352-3: 2020

Dieser Gehdrschutz muss in lauter Umgebung immer getragen werden (Schallpegel hoher 80dB) und muss entsprechend ihren

Dammungsfaktoren in Bezug auf das zu reduzierende Umgebungsgerausch gewahit werden. (Siehe Aufstellung). Stellen Sie

sicher das ihr Gehorschutz entsprechend dieser Anleitung korrekt montiert, angepasst, gewartet und kontrolliert wurde. Wenn

diese Anweisungen nicht eingehalten werden kann dies den Gehdrschutz erheblich reduzieren. Die am Helm montierten
werden regelmaBig auf ihre Funki iiberprift.

Warnung, wenn diese Anwelsungen nicht eingehalten werden kann dies den Schutz sehr stark beeintrichtigen.

Achtung, d h dem Kopf die Leistung

GROSSEN Hinweis: Helm-Gehrschutzkapseln der GriBe M/L. Beachten Sie bitte die Hinweise fir den Nutzer!

PW42 HELM-GEHORSCHUTZKAPSEL IN GROSSE M/L

Helm-Gehdrschutzkapseln nach EN352-3 gibt es in den GrdBen L, M und S. GroRe M passt den meisten Tragern. Fiir denen
diese GroBe nicht passt wurden Helme in den GroBen S und M hergestellt.

PW42 kombinierbar mit den Helmen PW50, PW51 und PW57

ANBRINGEN DER GEHORSCHUTZER AM HELM (SIEHE DARSTELLUNGEN):

1-stellen Sie die Schutzkapseln auf die unterste (Ingste) Einstellung des Gehdrschutzes ein.

2- Klicken Sie die Adapter auf beiden Seiten des Helmes in die dafiir vorgesehenen Schlitze ein (Schutzkapseln nach oben
gerichtet) (die Schutzkapseln konnen jeweils entweder rechts oder links montiert werden).

3 - Schwenken Sie den Gelenkarm nach unten.

4- Legen Sie die Schutzkapseln vorsichtig iiber die Ohren.

5 - verschieben Sie die Kapseln so, dass der Gehorschutz perfekt passt /sitzt.

GEWICHT UND ZUSAMMENSETZUNG:
PW42 : Kapsel: HIPS / Kissen: PVC
Keine Ersatzteile erhaltlich

LAGERUNG UND WARTUNG:

Immer kiihl, trocken, Licht- und Frost geschiitzt aufbewahren. Bei Nichtgebrauch in der Original- Verpackung lagern. Dieses
Produkt kann durch bestimmte chemische Stoffe beeintréchtigt werden. Weitere Informationen sollten beim Hersteller
angefragt werden.

RegelmaBig mit Seife und warmen Wasser reinigen/desinfizieren. Kissen und Kopfband mit einem trockenenTuch reinigen.
Nicht mit Losungsmittel reinigen.

Unter normalen Umstanden ist die Haltbarkeits di uf 2-3 Jahre begrenzt.

die Kissen sollten von Zeit zu Zeit nach oder sonstig i i untersucht werden. Bei
Beschadigungen sollte dieser sofort werden. wie zum Beispiel das anbt von Hygienepats
kann die akustische Leistung beeintrchtigen. Dieser Gehdrschutz kann allergische Reaktionen an empfindichen Stellen
verursachen, in diesem Fall verlassen sie die laute Umgebung und setzen sie den Gehdrschutz ab.

Fiir den Transport geeignete : Legen Sie di in einen sauberen und trockenen Polybeutel. Wenn
Sie mehrere Gehdrschutzkapseln haben, legen Sie sie in eine geeignete Box oder Schachtel.

Leistung - akkustische Dammung (in dB):

(Siehe beiliegende Tabelle)

OTH = Kopfbiigelversion

SNR=SNR /A= Frequenz(Hz) / B = Mittelwert (dB) / C = Standardabweichung (dB) / D= effektiver
Schutz (dB) Dammung in dB : L = geringer Lirmpegel, M = mittlerer Lirmpegel, H = hoher Lirmpegel

Download der Konformitdtserkldrung unter www.portwest.com/declarations
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GUIDE COLOUR - DO NOT PRINT

HEARING PROTECTORS:
HELMET MOUNTED EAR MUFFS

USER INFORMATION

ALLTHESE PRODUCTS COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION (EU 2016/425), AND THE GENERAL
REQUIRMENTS OF THE STANDARD EN352-3:2020

These ear protectors are designed to protect the wearer against harmful noises and must be worn at all times in noisy
environments(noise levels above 80dB) and must be chosen according to their attenuation factors in relation to the ambient
noise to be reduced (see performances). Ensure that they are correctly fitted, adjusted, maintained and inspected in
accordance with these instructions. If ihese instructions are not complied with, the protection provided by the ear defender
will be reduced. The he It muffs are regularly inspected for serviceability.

Warning, if these instructions are not adhered to, the protection afforded by the ear-muffs will be severely
impaired. Be warned that spectacle frames and hair between the ear pads and the head can also affect the
performance of the ear defenders.

SIZES : Warning: M/L size range helmet mounted ear muffs. Refer to wearer information!
PW42: THESE HELMET MOUNTED EAR-MUFFS ARE OF M/L SIZE RANGE.

Helmet mounted ear-muffs complying with EN 352-3 are of large size range, Medium size range or Small size range. Medium
size range helmet mounted ear-muffs will fit the majority of wearers. Large size range and small size range helmet mounted
ear-muffs are designed to fit wearers for whom medium size range helmet mounted ear-muffs are not suitable.

PW42 earmuffs should only be mounted and used on industrial protective helmets PW50, PW51 and PW57.

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAMS) :

1 - Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the headgear assembly.

2—Clip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both sides of the helmet into the slots provided (the cups can be fitted on either
the left or right sides).

3 - Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

4~ Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

5 - Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.

WEIGHT AND COMPOSITION:

PW42: Cups HIPS / Cushion: PVC /Cup supporting arms: Stainless steel.Mean mass of the ear muffs =279gr

No spare parts available.

STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE:

Put the ear defenders away after use in a cool, dry place, out of the light and protected from frost. When not used, store in the
original packaging. This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substances. Further information should be
sought from the manufacturer.

Clean & disinfect with warm soapy water cup, cushion & headband & dried with soft cloth. Never use solvents, abrasive or
noxious products.

In normal conditions of use, these ear defenders will remain effective for 2 to 3 years after their initial use. Ear-muffs, and
in particular cushions, may deteriorate with use and should be examined at frequent intervals for cracking and leakage, for
example. If any damage is found, throw the ear defenders away.

The fitting of hygiene covers to the cushions may affect the acoustic performance of the earmuffs.

These ear defenders can cause allergic reactions in sensitive subjects, and if such a situation occurs, leave the noisy
environment and remove the ear defenders.

Type of packaging suitable for transportation: Put the ear muffs in a clean and dry polybag. If more than one ear muffs, put
them in a suitable box or carton.

PERFORMANCE — ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (in DB): (See tables enclosed)

OTH = Fitted over the head SNR = Single Number Rating / A = Frequency (Hz) B = Mean Attenuation (dB) / C = Standard
deviation (dB) / D = Effective protection (dB)

Attenuation in dB : L = Low frequencies (bass) / M = Medium frequencies / H = High frequencies
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PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - EN 352-3:2020

[Pwa2 (EN 352-3:2020)

63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
13.8 1.1 16.9 2.7 322 310 310 335
62 31 56 53 51 40 46 36
76 7.9 13 214 271 269 264 29

Average values SNRm (dB) 27 Hm (dB) 311 Mm (dB) 252 Lm (dB) 17.2
Standard de: SNRs(dB) | 25 | Hs(dB) | 37 | Ms(@B) | 3 | Ls(dg) | 31

SNR(dB) | 245 | H(dB) | 27.4 | M(dB) | 222 | L(dB) | 14
PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - ANSI 5.19-1974

PW42

A Frequency (Hz) 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 3150 | 4000 | 6300 | 8000
B Mean Attenuation (dB) 174 | 202 | 280 | 37.5 | 341 | 346 | 364 | 353 | 350
C  Standard Deviation (dB) 31 37 39 | 38 | 35 33 40 | 41 45

NRR (NOISE REDUCTION RATING) = 22dB

ANSITESTING: Michael & Associates, Inc 246 Woodland Drive, State College, PA 16803

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAMS) :
Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the headgear assembly.
Z Clip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both sides of the helmet into the slots
provided (the cups can be fitted on either the left or right sides).
Pivot the articulated arm downwards.
4 Gently fold down the cups over the ears.
5 Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.
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Notified Body having issued EU certification:
BSI GROUP The Netherlands B.V., Notified Body number 2797
Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands

Notified body responsible for the ongoing conformity under MODULE D:
BSI GROUP The Netherlands B.V. - Notified Body number 2797
ANSI TESTING:
Michael & Associates, Inc 246 Woodland Drive, State College, PA 16803, USA

COQUILLES ADAPTABLES

OCHRONNIKI SLtUCHU
MONTOWANE NA HELMACH

PROTECTORES AUDITIVOS:
OREJERAS MONTADAS SOBRE CASCOS

IT ANTIRUMORE:
CUFFIE PER ELMETTI

NOTICE D’UTILISATION

TOUS CES PRODUITS SONT CONFORMES AUX EXIGENCES DU REGLEMENT (UE 2016/425)ET LES EXIGENCES
GENERALES DE LA NORME EN352-3: 2020

Ces protecteurs auditifs doivent étre utilisés en tout temps dans des environnements bruyants (niveaux de bruit supérieurs
a80dB) et doivent étre choisis en fonction de leurs facteurs d'atténuation par rapport au bruit ambiant a réduire (voir

les performances). Assurez-vous quiils sont correctement installés, ajustés, maintenus et inspectés conformément a ces
instructions. Si ces instructions ne sont pas respectées, la protection fournie par le casque antibruit sera considérablement
réduite. Les coquilles d'oreille montées sur un casque sont régulierement inspectées pour leur facilité d'entretien.
Attention: si ces instructions ne sont pas respectées, la protection offerte par les cachi illes sera séve

INOFORMACJA DLA UZYTKOWNIKA

WSZYSTKIE TE PRODUKTY SA ZGODNE Z WYMAGANIAMI ROZPORZADZENIA UE 2016/425.0RAZ Z 0GOLNYMI
WYMAGANIAMI NORMY EN352-3:2020

Te ochronnikinalezy nosic przez caty czas pracy w Srodowisku zagvozenla(gdy poziom hatasu przekracza 80dB) oraz powinny
zostac zgodnie zich tumiel nia i dla hatasu otoczenia, ktdry nalezy zredukowac
(patrz na parametry ochronnika). Nalezy ze ochronniki sa poprawnie zafozone, dcpascwane, ayszczone,

INFORMACION AL USUARIO
TODOS ESTOS PRODUCTOS CUMPLEN LOS REQUISITOS DEL REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425.Y LOS REQUISITOS
GENERALES DE LA NORMA EN352-3:2020
Estos protectores deberan ser usados continuamente en ambientes ruidosos (niveles de ruido por encima de 80dB) y se
deberan seleccionar de acuerdo a sus factores de atenuacion en relacion con el ruido ambiental que se deba reducir (ver

. Asegiirese de que estén mantadcs, ajustados, cuidados e inspeccionados de acuerdo con estas

sie,
skfadowane i przegladane w zgodzie z ta Instrukcja. Nieprzestrzeganie jej zalece moze
poziomu ochrony oferowanego przez te ochronniki. Ochronniki stuchu montowane na hetmie sa reqularnie badane odnosnie
ich funkcjonalnosci.

S| no se cumple lo establecids ta , la proteccion que el protector auditivo propor(mna severa
reducida considerablemente. Las orejeras montadas en cascos son vegularmen(e inspeccionadas para ver si es posible su uso.
Sinose slguen estasil i la proteccion ofrecida por las orejeras sera severamente
d las patillas de las gafas y el pelo colocados entre las almohadillas y la cabeza

alteree Soyez avertl que les montures de lunettes et les cheveux entre les coussinets d'oreille et la téte peuvent
les dooreilles.

TAILLES  Attention : casque anti-bruit de taille M/L monté sur casque. Reportez-vous aux informations sur le porteur !
PWA42 : CES COQUILLES ANTIBRUIT MONTEES SUR CASQUE SONT DETAILLE M /L

Les coquilles montées sur le casque conformes a la norme EN 352-3 sont de grande taille, gamme de taille moyenne ou
gamme de petites dimensions. Les coquille antibruit montées sur le casque s'adapteront a la majorité des utilisateurs.Les
coquilles antibruit montées sur le casque de Gamme grande taille et petite taille sont congues pour s'adapter aux utilisateurs
pour lesquels les coquilles montées sur casque de taille moyenne ne conviennent pas.

Les coquilles antibruit PW42  ne doivent étre montées et utilisées que sur les casques de protection PW50, PW51 et PW57.

MONTAGE DES OREILLETTES SUR LE CASQUE (VOIR LES DIAGRAMMES):

1-Placez les coquilles sur la fente la plus basse de I'ensemble . 2 - Clip (oreillettes vers le haut) les adaptateurs des deux ctés
du casque dans les fentes fournies (les coquilles peuvent étre montées sur les cotés gauche ou droit). 3 - Pivotez le bras articulé
vers le bas. 4 - Repliez doucement les coquilles sur les oreilles. 5 - Faites glisser les coquilles pour positionner parfaitement

les antibruit.

COMPOSITION ET POIDS:

PW42: Coquille HIPS / Coussinet: PVC /bras des coquilles : acier inoxydableMasse moyenne des coquilles =279gr

Aucune piéce de rechange disponible

STOCKAGE ET MAINTENANCE:

Rangez les casques antibruit aprés chaque utilisation dans un endroit frais et sec,a I'abri de la lumiere et protégé du gel.
Lorsquil n'est pas utilisé, conservez le dans I'emballage dorigine.

Ce produit peut étre affecté par certaines substances chimiques. De plus amples informations doivent étre demandées au
fabricant.

Nettoyer et désinfecter avec de I'eau tiede savonneuse, les coussinets et le bandeau et sécher avec un chiffon doux. N'utilisez
jamais de solvants, produits abrasifs ou nocifs.

Dans les conditions normales d'utilisation, ces casques antibruit resteront efficaces pendant 2 a 3 ans apres leur utilisation
initiale. Les oreillettes,serre-téte et, en particulier, les coussinets, peuvent se détériorer avec I'utilisation et devront étre
examinés a intervalles fréquents pour la fissuration et les fuites, par exemple . Si vous avez des détériorations, jetez le casques
antibruit et prenez un neuf. Ladaptation des housses d’hygiéne aux coussinets peut affecter les performances acoustiques des
serre-tétes. Ces casques antibruit peuvent causer des réactions allergiques chez des sujets sensibles, et si une telle situation se
produit, quitter l'environnement bruyant et enlever le casque antibruit.

Type d'emballage adapté au transport : Mettez les cache-oreilles dans un poly-sac propre et sec. Sil'y a plus d'un protége-
oreilles, placez-les dans une boite ou un carton approprié.

PERFORMANCE - ATTENUATION ACOUSTIQUE (en DB): (Voir les tableaux ci-joints)

OTH = Porté sur la téte SNR = Atténuation moyenne / A = Fréquence (Hz) B = Atténuation moyenne (dB) / C =Ecart type
(dB) /D = protection effective (dB) Atténuation en dB: L = basses Fréquences (grave) / M = Moyennes fréquences /H =
Hautes fréquences (aigu)

Télécharger la déclaration de conformité /P

HAYLWHWUKWU HA KACKY

WHOOPMALMUA ANA NOJIb3OBATENA
BCE 3TV NPOAYKTbI COOTBETCTBYIOT TPEBOBAHUAM PEMNIAMEHTA (EU 2016/425) U OBLWUE TPEBOBAHUA
CTAHOAPTA EN 352-3:2020

3TM NPOTUBOLLIYMHbIE HayLIHUKIA HEO6X0AUMO MOCTOAHHO HOCHTb B LIYMHOIi Cpefle (ypoBeHb iiyma Bbitwe 80 46), U

Hajj0 BbIOVPaTb B COOTBETCTBIN C KOYPOHUYIERTaMI OCMabNEHIA 3BYKa /1A YMEHbLUHNA OKPYXaloLLero wyma (cm.
XapaKTepUCTUKH).

Y6enuTech, 4To OHM NOAXOAAT N0 Pa3Mepy, NPABINIbHO KCYATUPYIOTCA, OTPEryAMPOBaHbI i NPOBEpeHbI B COOTBETCTBN C
TUMIA UHCTPYKUWAMM. ECTU 3T MHCTDYKLIUM He BbINOHAIOTCA, 3aliluTa, NpefocTaBneman

400mm

Uwaga: zalecent bniz rzez t
poziomu nchmny‘ 0prawk| okularow oraz wiosy majdu;q(e sie pomgdzy czaszami ochronnikéw i glowa moga

ROZMIARY  Ostrzezenie: Zakres rozmiar6w nausznikow montowanych na kasku to M/L Nalezy zapoznac sie z informacjami
dotyczacymi uzytkownika!

PW42: TE OCHRONNIKI DO MONTOWANIA NA HEEMIE POSIADAJA ROZMIAR M/L.

Ochronniki do montowania na przemystowym hetmie ochronnym s3 zgodne z EN 352-3 i sq dostarczane w rozmiarach S, Mi L.
Rozmiar M po zamontowaniu na hetmie bedzie pasowat wigkszosci z uzytkownikéw. Rozmiary Si L s3 przeznaczone dla oséb,
ktorym rozmiar M nie bedzie odpowiadat.

PW42 moga jedynie byc montowane i uzywane tacznie z nastepujacymi przemystowymi hetmami ochronnymi PW50, PW51
oraz PW57.

MONTOWANIE OCHRONNIKGW NA HELMIE (PATRZ NA DIAGRAMY) : 1 wi6z czasze do najnizszej czesci otworu
hetmu. 2 — Dociénij je po obu stronach do otworu w hetmie z prawej i z lewej strony. 3 — Pociagnij je na dét w celu
zablokowania. 4 - Delikatnie zat6z czasze na uszy. 5 — Dopasuj je do takiej pozycji, aby byly najbardziej efektywne.

WAGA | SKEAD: PW42 : Czasza: HIPS / Poduszki: PVC /Pafak: Stal nierdzewna.Srednia waga ochronnika =279gr

Ten produkt nie posiada czesci zamiennych.

SKEADOWANIE | KONSERWACJA:

W czasie nieuzywania ochronnikéw nalezy je przechowywac w miejscu chtodnym, suchym z dala od bezposredniego
oddziatywania $wiatta stonecznego oraz mrozu w oryginalnym opakowaniu.

Ten produkt moze zostac nieodwracalnie uszkodzony przez niektdre $rodki chemiczne. Dalszych informadji w tej sprawie
udziela Producent.

Ochronniki nalezy czysci¢ i dezynfekowac przy uzyciu cieptej wody z mydtem. Czasze i patak winny zostac nastepnie osuszone
delikatna Sciereczka. Nie wolno uzywac rozpuszczalnikéw, substandji zracych lub szkodliwych.

W warunkach normalnych te ochronniki pozostana skuteczne przez okres od 2 do 3 lat od czasy rozpoczecia uzytkowania.
Ochronniki, a w szczegdlnosci czasze, moga sie zuzywac i zmniejszac poziom ochrony wraz z uptywem czasu. Nalezy zatem
zesto je przegladac w celu wykrycia peknig¢, przeciekdw i innych uszkodzen.

Uszkodzony ochronnik nalezy wycofac z uzytkowania i zutylizowac.

Naktadki higieniczne moga spowodowac obnizenie parametréw ochrony akustycznej oferowanej przez ochronnik.

Te ochronniki moga spowodowac reakgje alergiczne u os6b uczulonych. W takim przypadku nalezy natychmiast opuscic strefe
zagrozenia, zdja¢ ochronnik i zasiegnac porady lekarskiej.

Rodzaj opakowania jest odpowiedni do transportu: Umiesc nauszniki w czystej i suchej torbie polietylenowej. W przypadku
wigkszej ilosci nausznikow umies¢ je w odpowiednim pudetku lub kartonie.

PARAMETRY - TLUMIENIE DZWIEKU (w DB): (Szczeqély w zataczonej tabeli)

OTH = Zatozone nad ghwq SNR = Srednie thumienie hatasu / A = Czestotliwos¢ (Hz) B = Srednie tumienie (dB) / C =

(dB) / D = Skuteczna ochrona (dB)

e agsmlllwom lbas) /M= Sredniej czestotliwosci / H = Wysokie czgstotliwosci

Deklaracje Zgadnam mozna sciggnqc z www.portwest.com/declarations

HALLASVEDELEM:
SISAKRA SZERELHETO FULTOKOK

HASZNALATI UTASITAS

EZEN TERMEKEK MEGFELELNEK AZ EU 2016/425 RENDELET KOVETELMENYEINEK ES AZ EN352-3:2020 SZABVANY
ELGIRASAI

Ezeket a hallésvédoket mindig viselni kell a zajos munkakimyezetben (80 dB folotti zajszint), és a csillapitasi értékiiknek és a
csokkenteni kivant koryezeti zajjnak megfeleloen kell kivalasztani (Iasd a teljesitményt).

Gydz6djon meg arrol, hogy a hallasvéddket megfelelgen illesztették, allitottak be, tartottak és ellendrizték. Ha nem

Iamak be ezekel az utasitasokat, a halldsvéda altal biztositott védelem jelentdsen csokken. A sisakra szerelhetd fiiltokok

GyzeT 3HauNTeNbHO CHinkeHa. HaywiHuky, yc Kacke, perynapHo Ha paboTocnocobHCTh.
BHUMaHMe: eCnu 3TH UHCTPYKLMK 3awuTa
Gyper Y it BONOCHI, MeXAY YawKkamu

P
YT BANATD Ha paboty

¥ TONOBOIA,
Mpenynpexzenue: Haywkuky C kpennenuem Ha kacky pasmepamu M/L. 06paTutech k uHGopmatiuy o Bnaenbue!
PASMEPbI:

PW42 : 3TV HAYWHWKI HA KACKY MIMEHOT PASMEP L

HaywHuku Ha kacky, otBevatowume cranaapry EN 352-3 umelot pasmepb! GonbLuoid (L), cpeanuii (M) n manebkuii (S).
HaywHuki Ha Kacky cpeHero pasmepa noAoiiayT 6onbWMHCTBY Nob30BaTenedi. HaywHMKM Ha Kacky 60AbLIOro 1 Manoro
Pa3MepoB CfjeNaHbl AN N0Nb30BaTeNet, KOTOPBIM He NOZ0AYT HayLIHUKM CPEHEr pasmepa.

HaywHuki PWA42 gonxHbl Ucnonb30BaTbea TobKO € Kackamu PWS0, PWSTu PWS7.

YCTAHOBKA HAYLUHUKOB HA KACKY (CM. CXEMY):

1. MepemecTuTe YaLLIKW HAYLUIHMKOB B HIDKHIOK NO3ULIMIO Or0NI0BbA. 2. 3allienkHuTe (MULEBOIi CTOPOHOIi Yalliek BBEPX)
ajanTepbi C 0GeirX CTOPOH B Na3bl Kacku (YaLLKM Tenepb MOKHO OTPEryAMpoBaTh C NeBoii 1t NpaBoii cTopoki). 3. MosepHite
KpenneHva BHM3. 4. AKKypaTHO NPUNOXHUTe YaLky K ywam. 5. lepegsutbTe auuku & Hanbonee yaoGHylo nosuui.

BECH COCTAB:

PW42 : Yawka: HIPS / AmopTusatop: PVC/ [lepxatenn: Hepxasetowas ctanb. Cpeuii Bec HaywHIKos =279gr

3anackbie Yacti He NPeAyCMOTPeHbL.

XPAHEHWE U TEXHUYECKOE OBC/TY XXKUBAHUE:

Nocne uci

XaHATCA B
. founocne HayWHHKN
HEKﬂmphIE XUMUYECKE BLLIECTBA MOTYT NIOBPEUTS HaYLLHIKIA y

Yawkn, W 070/10BbE 04MLLAIOT Tennoil MbinibHoii BOAOH, 3aTem
TIPOTUPAIOT MATKO/I TKaHbi0. He 1Cronb3yiiTe /1A 04UCTKI PACTBODHTENM, a6PasHBHbIE WIH TOKCHHBIE IPOAYKTL.
B 0BbiuHbIX YCTIOBHSX UCMONb30BAHIAA 3TU HAYLUHMKM G/1yT NPUTOAIHbI K MPUMEHEHIIO B TeYeHye 2-3 IeT ¢ Havana ux
Ucnonb308aHutA. IPOTUBOLLYMHBIE HAYLUKWKII 1, B YACTHOCTH, MoryT npitua ]
1103TOMY ZJ0MKHbI YaCTO NIPOBEPATHCA Ha HANMYMe TPELLIMH W NPOTEKaHNA.
Ecnu 06Hapy»eH Kakoii-nubo ZiedekT, cpeACTBa 3alLUTbl CTyXa HEOOXOAMMO 3aMeHMT.
HaHeceHue rurvieHnyeckux NOKPLITUI Ha aMOPTH3ATOPbI MOXKET NOBAMATL Ha aKyCTHYECKUE XapaKTEPUCTHKM HayLIHHKOB.
3TH CPe/ICTBa 3LLMTbI CyXa MOTYT BbI3bIBAT NePriecKite PeakLiui y UyBCTBATENIbHbIX Monib30BaTenei. B akom cnyuae
HEOGXOAMMO MOKIMHYTb LIYMHYk0 CPERY H CHATb NPOTHBOLLMHbIE HayWHMKI.
Tin ynaKkoBKM, NPUroaHblii AnA : Mo B YUCTbIiA W CyXOil
BACHECKONKO HAYLLHIIKOB, NONOXHTE WX B NOZXOAALLMI ALLIMK WIA KOPOGKY.
MPOU3BOAUTENLHOCTD - 3ATYXAHME 3BYKOBIX KONEBAHWI (8 16): (c. npunaraembie Tabaupi)
OTH = HapeBaloTca noepx ronosbi
SNR = OauHouHbIii nokasatenb nornotuexms wyma / A = Yactota (M) B = CpepiHee 3atyxanue (aB) / C = Cpentee
oTknoHenue (ab) / D = dpdekTuBHan 3awuTa (ab)
3atyxanute B AB: L = Huskve yactotbl (6ac) / M = Cpegrme yactotbi / H = Bbicokme yacToTbi

(kayame dexnapayuko coomeemcmeus @ www.portwest.com/declarations

UZIVATELSKE INFORMACE

VSECHNY TYTO VYROBKY SPLNUJi POZADAVKY NARIZENI (EU 2016/425) A OBECNE POZADAVKY STANDARDU

EN 352-3:2020

Tyto chrénice sluchu musi byt vdy pouzivany v hluéném prostredi (hlucnost nad 80 dB) a musi byt zvoleny podle jejich

itlumovych faktord vzhledem k redukovanému okolnimu hluku (viz vykon).

Ujistéte se, ze jSDIl spravné nastaveny, udrmvany a kontrolovény v souladu s témito pokyny. Pokud nedodrZite tyto pokyny,
luchu. Ochranné usni chranice jsou pravidelné kontrolovény z hlediska

CYXOM MecTe, C 3aUIUTOii O CBETa 1 HU3KMX
XPaHHTb B yNaKBKe NPOU3BOAUTENA.

ii naker. Ecn y

OCHRANA SLUCHU:
MUSLOVE CHRANICE NA PRILBY

|e||(h pouzitelnosti.

tyto pokyny, ochrana a chra
Upozoriiujeme, Ze ramy bryli a vlasy mezi nausniky a hlavou mohou také ovlivnit vykon chranici sluchu.

VELIKOSTI Upozornéni: Muslové chranice sluchu na pfilbu velikosti M/L. Viz informace pro nositele!

PW42 :TYTO CHRANICE JSOU VE VELIKOSTECH M /L.

Chranice vyhovuji EN 352-3 maji velky, stfedni nebo maly rozmér. Stiedni velikost se hodi pro vétSinu nositel . Velké a malé
velikosti jsou navrzeny tak, aby vyhovovaly nositeldm, pro néz jsou stfedni velikosti nevhodné.

PW42 by mély byt pouzity pouze na priimyslové ochranné pfilby PWS0, PW51a PWS7.

MONTAZ CHRANICU NA HELMU (VIZ SCHEMA):

1- Umistéte musle do nej otvoru.

2-Klipy na obou strandch prilby do dodanych Stérbin (musle Ize namontovat bud'na levé nebo pravé strané).
3 - Otocte kloubové rameno smérem dold.

4- Jemné sklopte pres usi.

5 - Posuiite musle tak, abyste dokonale umistili obrance.

HMOTNOST A SLOZENI:

PW42 : musle: HIPS / pol3taf: PVC / ramena: nerezové ocel. Stredni hmotnost usnich chranici =279gr
Zadné nahradni dily nejsou k dispozici.

SKI.ADOVAN[AUDR%BA

Po pouiti uchovavejte chrdnice na chladném, suchém misté, mimo svétlo a chrdiite pred mrazem. NepouZivejte jej v pivodnim
obalu. Tento produkt miiZe byt nepfiznivé ovlivnén urcitymi ymi latkami. informace si vyzadejte od vyrobce.
VyGistéte a dezinfikujte v teplé mydlové vodé. Vysuste jemnou latkou. Nikdy nepouZivejte rozpoustédla, abrazivni nebo
Skodlivé pripravky.

Pii pouzivani za béznyjch podminek tyto chranice sluchu ziistanou icinnjmi po dobu 2 aZ 3 let o jejich prvnim pouiti.
Muslové chranice sluchu, a zejména polstfe, se mohou pfi pouZiti zhorSovat a mély by byt zkoumany v castych intervalech.
Pokud dojde k poskozeni, neni vhodné pouziv:
Pripevnéni hygienickych krytii na polstafe miize ovlivnit akusticky vykon sluchétek.

Chranice mohou zpisobit alergickeé reakce citlivym jedinctim. Pokud k takové situaci dojde, opustte hlucné prostiedi a chranice
odstraiite.

Typ obalu vhodného pro piepravu: Vlozte chranice sluchu do cistého a suchého sacku. Pokud méte vice neZ jeden chrani¢
sluchu, viozte je do vhodné krabice nebo kartonu.

WKON AKUSTICKA ZESLABENI (v DB): (viz prilozené tabulky)

ad hlavou

SN jednotkové ciselné hodnoceni / A = frekvence (Hz) B = stfedni tlum (dB) / C = standard

odchylka (dB) / D = Efektivni ochrana (dB)

Utlum v dB: L= Nizk frekvence (basy) / M = stredni frekvence / H = vysoké frekvence

Stdhnout prohldseni o shodé @ www.portwest.com/declarations

A

vizsgal |a
ha ezeket az a

em tamak be, afiiltokok védelme erésen (sakken Vegye

Sea
pueden afectar también al rendimiento de los protectores auditivos.

TAMAROS  Aviso: Orejeras montadas en los cascos Talla M/L jConsulte la informacion del usuario!

PW42: LASTALLAS DE ESTAS OREJERAS PARA MONTAR SOBRE CASCOS SON M/L

Las orejeras para montar sobre cascos que cumplen la norma EN 352-3 son de tallas Large (grande), Medium (mediana) y
Small (pequefia). Las de talla Medium se ajustarén a la mayoria de los usuarios. Las otras tallas, Large y Small, estén disefiadas
para aquellos usuarios para que las de talla Medium no son apropiadas.

Las orejeras PW42 slo deberan ser montadas y utilizadas sobre los cascos protectores industriales PW50, PW51y PW57.

MONTAJE DE LAS OREJERAS SOBRE EL CASCO (VER DIAGRAMAS) :

- Coloque las copas en la ranura mas baja de la pieza de la cabeza. 2 — Enganche los adaptadores (con las copas hacia arriba)
aambos las dos del casco en sus ranuras correspondientes (las copas deben poder colocarse tanto en el lado derecho como en
el izquierdo). 3 - Gire hacia abajo los brazos articulados. 4 — Suavemente despliegue las copas sobre las orejas. 5 — Deslice las
copas para colocar los protectores perfectamente.

PESOY COMPOSICION:

PW42:: Copas HIPS / Almohadilla: PVC /Brazos de soporte de las copas: Acero inoxidable.

Peso medio de las orejeras =279gr

No hay piezas de recambio disponibles.

ALMACENAJE Y MANTENIMIENTO:

Tras su utilizacion, retire las orejeras a un lugar fresco, seco, fuera de la luz y protegido de la congelacion. Cuando no las utilice,
quardelas en su envase original. Este producto puede verse adversamente afectado por ciertas sustancias quimicas. Puede
recibir més informacion del fabricante. Limpie y desinfecte la copa, la almohadillay Ia banda de la cabeza con agua jabonosa,
y séquelas con un pafio suave. No use nunca disolventes ni productos abrasivos o nocivos.

En condiciones normales de uso, estas orejeras permaneceran efectivas por 2 0 3 afios desde su uso inicial. Las orejeras, y en
particular las almohadillas, pueden deteriorarse con el uso y deberan ser inspeccionadas a intervalos frecuentes en busca de,
por ejemplo, roturas y fugas.

Si se encuentra cualquier dafio, retire y deseche las orejeras.

El ajuste de cubiertas higiénicas a | puede afectar a las aciisticas de las orejeras.

Estos protectores pueden causar reacciones alérgicas en personas sensibles, y si se diera esta situacién, abandone el entorno
ruidoso y quitese las orejeras.

Tipo de embalaje adecuado para el transporte: Coloque las orejeras en una bolsa de plastico limpia y seca. Si hay més de una
orejera, coldquelas en una caja 0 embalaje adecuado.

PRESTACIONES — ATENUACION ACUSTICA (en dB): (consultar las tablas adjuntas)

OTH = Ajustado sobre la cabeza  SNR = Indice tinico / A = Frecuencia (Hz) B = Atenuacion media (dB) / C = Desviacion
estandar (dB) / D = Proteccion efectiva (dB)

Atenuacion en dB : L = Bajas frecuencias (bajos) / M = Frecuencias medias / H = Altas frecuencias

Descargue la declaracidn de conformidad @www.portwest.com/declarations

FOGLIETTO ILLUSTRATIVO

TUTTI QUESTI PRODOTTI SONO CONFORMI Al REQUISITI DEL REGOLAMENTO (UE 2016/425)E | REQUISITI
GENERALI DELLA NORMA EN 352-3: 2020

Queste protezioni auricolari devono essere indossate sempre nei luoghi rumorosi (ambienti superiori a 80dB) e devono
essere scelti in funzione ai relativi indici di attenuazione, in rapporto al rumore ambientale da ridurre (vedere le prestazioni).
Assicurarsi che siano correttamente adattati, regolati, conservati, conformemente al presente foglieto illustrativo. In caso di
mancato rispetto delle presenti istruzioni, le prestazioni potrebbero essere gravemente compromesse. Le cuffie per elmetto
devono essere ispezionate regolarmente per ferificarne la funzionalita.

Attenzione, se queste istruzioni non vengono ri ttate, la fornitasara

Fare attenzione perché le montature degli occ i capelli tra i protettori auricolari e la testa possono anche
influenzare la prestazione dei protettori.

TAGLIAS Attenzione: cuffie montate sul casco della taglia M / L. Fare riferimento alle informazioni per chi lo indossa!
PW42 : QUESTE CUFFIE PER ELMETTO SONO DI TAGLIAM /L.

Le cuffie per elmetti conformi alla norma EN352-3 appartengono alla ‘gamma delle taglie medie o alla gamma delle taglie
piccole oppure alla gamma delle taglie grandi. le cuffie antirumore appartenenti alla gamma delle taglie med\e 50n0 adat(e
alla maggior parte delle persone. Le cuffie antirumore ialla gamma delle p

in maniera tale da essere adatte alle persone per le quali le cuffie antirumore appartenenti alla gamma delle taglie meme
non vanno bene.

Le cuffie antirumore PW42 devono essere usate solamente sui caschi da cantiere PW50, PW51 e PW57.

MONTAGGIO DELLE CUFFIE ANTIRUMORE SUL CASCO (VEDI SCHEMA) :

1— Mettere i padiglioni della cuffia antirumore sul punto pii basso dell'archetto (braccio). 2 — Agganciare (padiglioni

verso |'alto) gli adattatori sui due lati del casco negli spazi previsti per questo scopo (i padiglioni possono essere montate
indifferentemente a sinistra o destra). 3 — Far girare le braccia articolate verso il basso. 4 — Posizionare delicatamente i
padiglioni sulle orecchie. 5 — Far scivolare i padiglioni per posizionare perfettamente Iantirumore.

PESO E COMPOSIZIONE: PW42 : Coppe HIPS / Cuscinetti: PVC /Braccetti di supporto : Acciaio InoxMassa media delle cuffie
auricolari =279gr Nessun pezzo di ricambio disponibile.

STOCCAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE:

Riporre le cuffie antirumore, prima e dopo ogni utilizzo, in luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce e dal gelo. Quando non
vengono usate, riporle nella loro confezione originale.

Alcune sostanze chimiche possono avere un effetto negativo su questo prodotto. In caso di dubbi, contattare il fabbricante
per maggiori informazioni.

Pulire con acqua tiepida e sapone. Non usare mai solventi, prodotti abrasivi 0 nocivi.

In condizioni normali di utilizzo, le cuffie antirumore mantengono la loro efficacia per 2 0 3 anni dopo il primo uso. Larchetto,
edin particolare i padiglioni, possono deteriorarsi con I'uso: conviene dunque esaminarli regolarmente per verificare la
presenza di eventuali crepe o danni. Gettare le cuffie se sono danneggiate. L'utilizzo di protezioni igieniche sui padiglioni

pud compromettere le prestazioni acustiche delle cuffie antirumore. Queste cuffie possono provocare allergie su persone
predisposte. Se questo si verifica, lasciare la zona rumorosa e togliere le cuffie antirumore.

Tipo di imballaggio adatto al trasporto: Inserire le protezioni auricolari in un sacchetto di polietilene pulito e asciutto. Se pitt di
una protezione auricolare, metterle in un cartone 0 in una scatola adatta.

PRESTAZIONI — ATTENUAZIONE ACUSTICA (in DB) : (Vedere le tabelle allegate)
OTH = indossato sopra la testa

SN \ttenuazione media / A = Frequenza (Hz) B = Attenuazione Media (dB) / C = deviazione standard (dB) /
D = Protezione effettiva (dB)
Attenuazione in dB : L = Basse frequenze (gravi) / M = Medie frequenze / H = Alte frequenze (acute).

Scarica la dichiarazione di conformita @ www.portwest.com/declarations

PT PROTECTORES DE AURICULARES:
CLIP-ON PARA CAPACETES

TR iSITME KORUYUCULARI:
BARETE TAKILABILIR KULAKLIKLAR

INSTRUGCOES DE UTILIZAGAO

TODOS ESTES PRODUTOS CUMPREM 0S REQUISITOS DO REGULAMENTO (UE 2016/425)E 0S REQUISITOS GERAIS
DA NORMA EN352-3:2020

Estes protectores auriculares devem ser usados sempre em ambientes ruidosos (niveis de ruido acima de 80dB) e devem ser
escolhidos de acordo com seus fatores de atenuagdo em relagdo ao ruido ambiente a ser reduzido (ver performances).
Certifique-se de que estao corretamente instalados, ajustados, mantidos e inspecionados de acordo com estas instrugges.

Se estas instrugdes nao forem cumpridas, a protecao fornecida pelo protetor auricular serd consideravelmente reduzida. Os
protectores auriculares montados no capacete sao inspecionados regularmente para manuten;aa

Atengao, se estas instrugdes nao forem cumpridas, a protecao oferecid

hogy 6 és a fej ko és hajszalak is
teljesitményét.
MERETEK Figyelmeztetés: M/L méretii sisakra szerelt fiiltok. Lasd a viselési téjékoztatot!
PW42 : EZEKA SISAKRA SZERELT FULTOKOK M / L MERETBEN VANNAK.
Az EN 352-3 szabvénynak megfeleld sisakra szerelhetd fiiltokok nagy méretiiek, kozepes méretiiek vagy kis méretek.
Akdzepes méreti fiiltokok fognak illeszkedni a viseldk nagy részéhez. A nagy méretii és a kis méretii fiiltokokat azon
felhasznalok részére tervezték, akiknek a kozepes méret fiiltokok nem megfeleldek.
APW42 fillvédét csak PW50, PW51 és PW57 ipari véddsisakokra szabad felszerelni és haszndlni.

AFULTOK FELSZERELESE A SISAKRA (LASD AZ ABRAKAT):

1- Helyezze a (fiil) csészéket a fejpant legalacsonyabb pozicidjaba.

2- Csiisztassa (afiilcsészék felfelé) az adaptereket a sisak mindkét oldalan tallhato nyilasokba
(a csészék a bal vagy a jobb oldalra is felszerelhetdk).

3- Forditsa a tartépantokat lefelé.

4-Ovatosan hajtsa le a csészéket afiilre.

5- Cslisztassa a csészéket tigy, hogy tokéletesen illeszkedjenek a fiiltokok.

SULY ES OSSZETETEL:
PW42: csészék HIPS / parna: PVC / csésze tartokarok: rozsdamentes acél. A fiiltok dtlagos tomege =279gr
Nincs elérhetd cserealkatrész.

TAROLAS ES KARBANTARTAS:

Tarolja hiivds, szaraz helyen, a fénytdl és a fagytdl védve. Ha nem hasznlja, tarolja az eredeti csomagolashan.

Bizonyos vegyi anyagok karos hatdssal lehetnek a termékre. Tovabbi informéciok tekintetében egyeztessen a termék
gydrtojaval. Tisztitsa meg és fertétlenitse, meleg szappanos vizzel a parnat és a fejpantot, majd puha ruhéval szaritsa meg.
Soha ne hasznaljon olddszert, stirol6 vagy kdros anyagokat.

Anormal hasznalati kriilmények kozott ezek a fiiltokok 2-3 évig hasznalhatdak. A fiiltokok és kiilondsen a parnak hasznalat
kozben eloregednek, ezérti idokozonként meg kell vizsgalni repedés és csillapitas szempontjabol.

Ha barmilyen serulesl észlel, doh}a k\ a fiilvédoket.

Ezek a fiiltokok allergids reakciokat okozhatnak erzekeny alanyoknal és hailyen helyzet all fenn, hagyja el a zajos kornyezetet
és tvolitsa el a fiiltokokat.

Szallitasra alkalmas csomagolds tipusa: Tegye a fiilvédat egy tiszta és széraz mdianyag zacskoba. Ha tobb fiilvédat hasznal,
tegye dket eqy megfeleld dobozba vagy kartonba.

TELJESITMENY - AKUSZTIKAI FIGYELMEZTETES (DB-ben): (Lésd a mellékelt tablazatokat)

OTH = A fej folé szerelve )

SNR = Gsillapitési érték / A = Frekvencia (Hz) B = Kozeg (dB) / C = Atlagoseltérés (dB) / D = hatékony védelem (dB)
Gsillapitas dB-ben: L = alacsony frekvenciak (basszus) / M = kazepes frekvenciak / H=magas frekvenciak

Toltse le a megfeleldségi nyilatkozatot @ www.portwest.com/declarations

Lembre-se de que as armagdes de oculos e <ahelos entreas almofadas ea :ahe;a também podem
afetar protetores

éncia: Tamanhos M/L p de ouvidos montados no capacete. Consulte a informacao

do utilizador! B

PW42 : ESTES AURICULARES MONTADOS NO CAPACETE SAQ DE TAMANHO M/L.

0s auriculares montados no capacete que cumprem a norma EN 352-3 sao de tamanho L, M ou S. 0 tamanho Médio dos
auriculares adapta-se a maioria dos usudrios. Os protetores de tamanho Grande e Pequeno foram projetados para se adaptarem
a utilizadores para os quais os os auriculares de tamanho Médio néo sao adequados.

0s auriculares PW42 s6 devem ser montados e usados nos capacetes de protegao PW50, PW51 e PW57.

PARA MONTAR 0S AURICULARES NO CAPACETE (VEJA 0S DIAGRAMAS):

1- Coloque as conchas (ouvidos) na ranhura mais baixa. 2 - Ajuste (conchas auriculare voltadas para cima) os adaptadores em
ambos os lados do capacete nas ranhuras fomecidas (as conchas podem ser montadas no lado esquerdo ou direito). 3 - Puxe o
braco articulado para baixo. 4 - Dobre suavemente as conchas nas orelhas. 5 - Deslize as conchas para posicionar os auriculares
perfeitamente.

PESO E COMPOSICAO:

PW42 : Conchas HIPS / Almofada: PVC / Bracos de suporte das conchas: Ago inoxidavel. Massa média dos auriculares =279gr
Nao hd pegas de reposicao disponiveis.

ARMAZENAMENTO E MANUTENGAO:

Cologue os protetores auriculares depois de usar num local fresco e seco, fora da luz e protegido da geada. Quando nao usado,
armazene na embalagem original.

Este produto pode ser prejudicado por certas substancias quimicas. Mais informagdes devem ser solicitadas ao fabricante.
Limpe e desinfete com dgua morna e sabao as conchas, a almofada e banda de cabeca secar com um pano macio. Nunca use
solventes, produtos abrasivos ou nocivos.

Em condigoes normais de uso, os auriculare permanecerao efetivos por 2 a 3 anos apds o uso inicial. Os protetores auriculare e,
em particular, as almofadas, podem-se deteriorar com o uso e devem ser examinados a intervalos frequentes para rachaduras

e vazamentos, por exemplo.

Se algum dano for encontrado, descarte os auriculares.

0 encaixe de coberturas de higiene nas almofadas pode afetar o desempenho aciistico dos protetores auriculares. Os auriculares
podem causar reagdes alérgicas em individuos sensiveis e, se ocorrer uma situagao como essa, deixe 0 ambiente ruidoso e
remova os auriculares.

Tipo de embalagem adequada para o transporte: Colocar os protectores de ouvido num saco de polietileno limpo e seco. Se
houver mais de um abafador/protector auricular, coloque-as numa caixa ou caixa apropriada.

DESEMPENHO ATENUACAO ACUSTICA (em DB): (Ver tabelas incluidas)

justado sobre a cabeca

SN lassificagdo Unica / A = Frequéncia (Hz) B = Atenuagdo Média (dB) / C = Desvio Padrdo (dB) / D = Proteco efetiva (dB)
Atenuagao em dB: L = Baixas frequéncias (baixo) / M = Frequéncias médias / H = Frequéncias elevadas

Baixe a declaragdo de conformidade @ www.portwest.com/declarations

MNPOZTATEYTIKA AKOYZTIKA:
MHXANIZMOI AKPIBEIAZ KEQANHZ

CHRANICE SLUCHU:
PRILBOVE MUSLOVE CHRANICE SLUCHU

NMAHPO®OPIEZ XPHEITH
OAAAYTATA IPOIONTA ZYMMOPOQNONTAI ME TIZ ANAITHEEIZ TOY KANONIZMOY (EE 2016/425) KAI TIZ
TENIKEZ AMAITHZEIZ TOY IPOTYNOY EN 352-3: 2020
AUTd Ta IPOOTATEVTIKG QUTIGV TIPEMEL Va poplolvTal avd ndoa oty oe BopuPwdn mepiPdaNhovta (enineda Bopuov ndvw and
80dB) kau mpémet va eméyovrar avdloya pe T0ug OUVTENEOTES £§aoBE0ewG Toug o€ oxéon e Tov B6puBo Tou mepiaMovtog oy
mpémetva pelwBei (Seite i emdooeic).
BeBatwBeite 6Tt éxouv TomoBetnBei, pubjutatei, suvtnpnOei kat emBewpnBei 6woTa OVIPWVa e TIC TaPOUES 08NyieC.
Edv autég o1 0dnyies dev TpnBoby, n mpootacia mou Mapéxetal and Tov umepaomioTr Tov autiod Ba pelwbei onpaviika. Ta
TIPOOTATEVTIKG QUTIGY TTOU €ivat TomoBemiéva 0To Kpdvog eNéyxovTal TaKTIK yia Aoyoug suvtripnong.
Mpocoyi, £dv Sev TnpnBoby autéc ot o&nvizc. 1 POGTasia MoV MAPEXETAL AMd Ta MPOGTATEVTIKG aUTIWY Ba
{{nuszvum ooﬂapn ﬂpozléonulnou onta nkmrml Kat ta pahhid Twv panuv petady Twv paghapiov kai Tou

P Hmopovv emiong va ™y anddoon Twv umep Tou auTioy.

METE@H MMpoidomoinon: Qtoaonidec pie kpdvog oe péyeBoc M/L. Avatpé€re otic minpogopieg yprotn!

PW42 : AYTATA POXTATEYTIKA AYTIA N1OY EINAITONOGETHMENA IT0 KPANOX EINAI METEGOYZ M /L.

Ta pavikia mou €ivat Kataokevaopéva ano Kpdvog oUp@wva pe To paturo EN 352-3 ivar peyahng eppéleiac, peaaiov
ey€Boug R pikpob peyéBou - Meoaio iéyebog kpdvog autiv mou Taipialer oto Kpdvog Ba TaipidCer ot mhetoynoia Twv
XPNOTAV. TA TPOOTATEVTIKA AUTIOV €X0UV OEBIAOTE y1a va Talpialouv 0Toug XpROTEC yia Toug omoioug Sev eivat katdAnha ta
TIPOOTATEVTIKG QUTIA PEcaio HeyéBoug.

Ta akovotikd PW 42 / PS 42 mpémetva Gvrat katva
PWS50, PW51 kat PW57.

TONOGETHETE TA AKOYXTIKA £T0 KPANOX (AEITE TA AIATPAMMATA):

1-TomoBetriote Ta (prakidia) oy kdTw vnodoyr} Tou ouykpoTato kahdppatog kepahic 2 - KA (ta ghit{avia Twv avtiov
TIPOG T €NAVW) TOUG IPOCAPHOYEIC Kat 0TIC 80 MAEUPEG TOU KPAVOUC OTIC UTOGOEC TIou TapéxovTal (Ta KumeNa pmopouy va
TomoBetnBov eite ot aplotepn eite ot de€ia mheupd) 3 - Meptotpéyte Tov apBpwtd Bpayiova mpog Ta kaTw 4 - AVaonKwoTe
anakd a pAravia ndve and Ta autid. 5 - Z0pete ta pht{dvia yia va TomoBeTioeTe TéNela Toug umepBEPOUG Tou auTioD.

BAPOX KAI ZYNOEEH: PW42 : KimeNa HIPS / Magidpt: PVC / hir{aviol: Avogeibwro atodh.

H péon paa twv wtoaonidwy =279gr Aev Slatibeviat aviakhakTikd.

ANOGHKEYZH KAI ZYNTHPHEH:

Bihte Toug UnepaoTIoTE Tob auTio Hetd T xprian o 5pooepd, €0 époc, €€ amo 10 pug Kal pooTaTevpévo and Tov

mayeté. Otav v yprotomoteitay, amoBnkevoTe T oTV apyIkn GUoKevaoia.

Autd o mpoidv jmopei va EMNEAOTE aApVTIKA A OIOYEVES XUIKEC OUOTE. iec Ba mpéneiva
KaBapiote kat Jie eotd paéihdpt & kegahj Kat OTEYVWOTE

e pahakd navn Moté 1NV yproiponoteite 6la)\ulz(, )\zlavnku Ny empBhapr npmcvm T KAVOVIKEC ouvﬂnkec Xpriong, autoi ot

Va2 €6 3 pOvia JETG TNV apyIKi] T0UG Xprian. Ta MpooTaTVTIKG

auTiy, Kaiiblaitepa ta pagihdpia, evbéyetalva zméswweaw i€ TN Xprion Ka Tpémet va e€€Tdlovtal OF GURVEC YpoviKéq

Teplodoug yla puypéc kat 6mppoz<, Av Bpebei lnpm pi€re Toug TOU aUTIOD PaKpid.

H tomoBétnon kakWewv uytewiic oTa pagihdpia JTopei va EMNPEGOE! TV AKOVOTIKI AMIG500N TV AKOUOTIKWY.

Auoi ol UMEpaOMIOTEC Tou auTIoy pmopolv va mpokahéaouv aNNepyIkéC avTidpaaeIC o€ evaioBnta dropia, kat av oupBei kATt

TéT010, agrioe 1o BopuBwdec mepiBANNov Kal aaIPEOTE TOUC UTEPAOTIOTEC TOU QUTIOD.

Tunog ouokevaoiag kataNnhog yia petagopd: Balte Tic wroaomidec o€ ita kaBapr kat oteyvii nohvoakouha. Edv mepioodtepe¢

ano pia wroaomidec, Balte Tic o€ katdkhnho Kouti i apTokiBiTIo.

ANOAOZH - AKOYZTIKH POZOXH (oe DB): (BAéme ouvnppévoug mivakec)

)TH = TomoBereital mve ané To kepdht
a6u6c povadikod apipod / A = Tuyvétra (Hz) B = Méon e€aoBévnan (dB) / C=MpGtumo andihion (dB) /
= Anoteheopatiki mpootacia (dB)
Eiauecvr]uq ¢ dB: L = Xapn)i) ovyvotnTec (umdoa) / M = Meoaiec ougvotntec / H = Yynhéc ouvotnec

|16vo 0 ips Kpdvn Blopnyaviag

Miyn bridwang auuudpewanc @ www.portwest.com/declarations

INFORMACIE PRE POUZIVATELA
VSETKY TIETO VYROBKY SPLNAJU POZIADAVKY NARIADENIA (EU 2016/425) A VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY NORMY
EN352-3:2020

Navod na pouZitie: Ochranné prostriedky na ucho musia byt vzdy pouzivané v hlucnom prostredi (hlucnost nad 80 dB) a musia
byt zvolené s titimovym indexom podla potreby znizenia okolitého hluku (pozri vykony). Uistite sa, ze s pripevnené spravne

nastaven a udriiavané podl pokynov vjrobcu. ze ak sa tieto pokyny Fiavaj, ochrana
chrénicmi na usi bude vazne narusend.
Pripeviiovacie chranice na ui\ sli pravidelne kontrolované z hl‘ad\ska pouii(e\'nus(i

i zeaksa Ziavaji, ochral hranimi na usi bude véine

narusend. Upozornujeme, Ze nkullamve ramy a vlasy medzl nausmkmi a hlavou mézu tiez ovplyvnit vjkon
chranicov sluchu.

VELKOSTI Upozomenie: chranice sluchu na prilbu velkosti M/L. Pozrite si informécie pre nositela!

PW42 : TIETO PRILBOVE CHRANICE SLUCHU SUVO VELKOSTIACH M /L.

Prilbové chranice sluchu, ktoré vyhovuji norme EN 352-3, maji velky rozsah rozmerov. Stredne velké chranice sluchu st
vhodné pre vécSinu nositelov. Velkokapacitné chranice sluchu s urcené pre nositefov chranicov, ktoré nie st vhodné pre
stredné velkosti.

Ochranné chranice sluchu PW42 by mali byt namontované a pouZivané iba na priemyselnych ochrannych prilbach PW50,
PW51aPW57.

PRIPEVNENIE CHRANICOV NA PRILBU (POZRI SCHEMY):

1- Umiestnite (usné) chranice do najnizSieho otvoru zostavy pokryvky hlavy. 2 - Klip (usné chranice smerom hore) adaptéry
na oboch strandch prilby do prilozench drézok (chranice je mozné namontovat na favii alebo pravi stranu). 3 - Otocte kibové
rameno smerom dole. 4 - Jemne zlozte chrénice nad usi. 5 - Posufite chrénice, aby ste perfektne umiestnili chranice sluchu.
HMOTNOST A ZLOZENIE:

PW42: Salky HIPS / Vanki: PVC / pohara: Nerezova ocel. Priemernd hmotnost chranicov sluchu =279gr

Nie st k dispozicii ziadne nahradné diely.

Po pauzm pouzl(e chranice usf ulozte na chladnom, suchom mieste, mimo dosahu svetla a chraite pred mrazom. Ak sa
nepouzivaj, ulozte do povodného obalu. Tento produkt méze byt nepriaznivo ovplyvneny uréitymi chemickymi latkami. Dalsie
|nforma(|eje potrebné vyziadat od vjrobcu.

adezinfikujte teplou mydlovou vodou, vankdiky a celenku a vysuste ju jemnou handrickou. Nikdy nepouzivajte

dl, abrazivne alebo skodlivé produkty.

KULLANIM KILAVUZU

TUM BU URUNLER YONETMELIK (AB 2016/425) SARTLARINA
GENEL GEREKSINIMLERI

Buisitme koruyucular giiriiltiilii ortamlarda (80dB'nin iizerindeki gilriiltii seviyeleri) daima kullaniimalidir ve azaltilmasi
gereken ortam giiriiltiistine gore haﬁﬂelme fakmrlerme qgore segilmelidir (performanslara bakin). Bu talimatlara uygun
olarak bunlarin dogru sekilde muhafaza igi ve kontrol edil emin olun. Bu
talimatlara uyulmamasi halinde, isitme koruyucusu tarafindan saglanan koruma Gnemli lgiide azalacaktir. Barete takilabilir
kulakllklarsmekll olarak denetlenmektedir

Uyan, b halinde, kulaklikdar saglanan kmuma cidy
Kulakllkla ile kafa arasindaki gozliik ive saglanin isitme

etkileyebilecegini unutmayiniz.

BOYUTLANDIRMA: Uyari: M/L beden barete takilabilir kulakliklar Kullanici bilgilendirmelerini referans aliniz
PW42 : BU KASK MONTELI KULAK TIKACLARI, /B BOYUT ARALIGINDADIR.

EN 352-3% uygun kask monteli kulak tikaglari, genis ebatl, Orta boy veya Kiiciik boy ebat araligina sahiptir. Orta boy aralikli
kask monteli kulak tikaglan, kullanicilarin coguna uyacaktir. Biiyiik boyut ve kiigiik boyut aralikir kask monteli kulak-tikaglan,
orta boy araligindaki kask monteli kulak-tikaclarmnin uygun olmadigi kullanicilara uyacak sekilde tasarlanmistir.

PW42 kulakliklar yalnizca endiistriyel koruyucu kasklar olan PW50, PW51 ve PWS7 iizerine monte edilmeli ve kullamiimalidir

KULAKLIKLARIN KASK UZERINE MONTE EDILME ISLEMI (SEMALARA GOZ ATINIZ):

1- Kulaklik haznelerini, baslik grubunun en altindaki yuvaya yerlestirin.

2-Varolan yuvalara kaskin her iki yanindaki adaptorleri (hazneler sol veya sag taraflara takilabilir)

(kulakliklan yukar bakacak sekilde) tutturun.

3 - Mafsalli kolu asadi dogru yerlegtirin.

4 - Hazneleri kulaklanniz iizerinde hafifce kivirn.

5 -isitme koruyuculanm mikemmel bir sekilde konumlandirmak icin hazneleri kaydirin.

AGIRLIK VE ALASIM:

PW42 : Hazneler HIPS / Yastik: PVC / Hazne destek kollan: Paslanmaz gelik. Kulaklik toplam agirhgi =279gr

Yedek paras! yoktur

MUHAFAZA VE BAKIM: isitme koruyuculanini kullanim sonrasinda isiktan uzak, kuru ve serin ve asin soguk ortamlardan
uzak tutunuz. Kullanilmadigi zaman orijinal paketinde muhafaza ediniz.

Bu iiriin bazi kimyasal maddeler ile bir araya geldiginde olumsuz etkiler ortaya cikabilir. Daha fazla bilgi icin iiretici ile irtibata
gegilmelidir.

Cihazi yastik ve kafa bandi ile temiz ve sicak bir sabunlu su haznesi igerisinde dezenfekte edin ve yumusak bir bezle kurutun.
(oziiciiler, agindinici veya zehili irinleri asla kullanmayin.

Normal kullanim kosullarinda, bu isitme koruyucular ilk kullanimdan sonra 2-3 yil etkinligini koruyacaktir. Kulakliklar

ve ozellikle yastiklar kullanimdan dolay bozulabilir ve catlama ve sizdirma gibi durumlara karsi sik araliklarla muayene
edilmelidir. Herhangi bir hasar bulunursa, isitme koruyuculanini imha ediniz. Yastiklara hijyen koruyuculannin takilmasi kulak
ici kulakliklarin akustik performansini etkileyebilir.

Buisitme koruyucular hassas konularda alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir ve boyle bir durum ortaya cikarsa, giiriltiilii
ortamdan uzak durun ve isitme koruyucularini gikarin.

Tagima igin uygun olan paketleme cesidi: Uriinleri seffaf ve temiz bir posete koyunuz. Birden cok iiriin varsa onlari uygun bir
koliye koymaniz onerilir.

PERFORMANS - AKUSTIK AZALTMA (Db olarak): ilisik tablolara g6z atiniz)

OTH= Kafa iistii takih

SNR=Tek Sayili Deger / A= Frekans (Hz) B = Orta Azaltma (dB) / (= Standart sapma (dB) / D = etkin koruma (dB)

dB olarak azaltma: L = Diisiik frekanslar (bas) / M= Orta frekanslar / H = Yiiksek frekanslar

VE EN 352-3:2020

imde bozulacaktir.

Uygunluk bildirimini @ www.portwest.com/declarations adresinden indirin

BEHOORBESCHERMERS:

NL AAN HELM BEVESTIGDE GEHOORBESCHERMING

GEBRUIKERSINSTRUCTIE

AL DEZE PRODUCTEN VOLDOEN AAN DE VEREISTEN VAN DE RICHTLLIN (EU 2016/425) EN DE ALGEMENE
VEREISTEN VAN DE NORMERING EN352 3:2020

Deze gehoorbescherming moet te allen tijde gedragen worden in | boven de 80db) en
‘moet worden gekozen op basis van dempmg factoren in relatie met het umgevmqsgelmd omte vermmderen (zie pres(anes)
Zorg ervoor dat d qgoed passend, verstelbaar,

deinstructies. Als aan deze instructies geen gehoor wordt gegeven zal de heschevmlng van de gehnorbeschermers aanzlenluk
‘minder zijn. De aan de helm gemonteerde oorkappen worden regelmatig gecontroleerd.

Waarschuwing, als deze instructies niet worden nageleefd wordt de bescherming van de gehoorbeschermers
ernstig geschaad. en haar tussen d en het hoofd kunnen invioed hebben op de
prestaties van de gehoorbeschermers.

MATEN Raadpleeg de dragerinformatie!
PW42 : DEZE AAN EEN HELM TE BEVESTIGEN GEHOORBESCHERMERS ZIJN LEVERBAAR IN DE MATEN M EN L.
Aan een helm te bevestigen gehoorbeschermers die voldoen aan de EN352-3 zijn leverbaar in de maten S/M/L. De maat Mis
geschikt voor de meeste gebruikers. L en S zijn voor de gebruikers die geen gebruik kunnen maken van de maat M.
PW42 gehoorbeschermers mogen alleen bevestigd worden aan de PW50, PW51 en PW57 beschermende helmen die geschikt
zijn voor industrieel gebruik
VAN DE HERMING AAN DE HELM (ZIE DIAGRAM) :
1-Plaats de (oor) kap op het laagste punt van het slot van d
2-Klik (met de oorkappen naar boven) de bevestigers aan beide zijden van de helm in het slot (de kappen passen zowel
links als rechts).
3 - Draai de gelede arm naar beneden.
4-Vouw de kappen zacht over het oor.
5- Schuif de kappen naar de juiste positie.
GEWICHT EN SAMENSTELLING:
PW42 : Cup: HIPS / Kussen: PVC / Steunen van de cups: Roestvrij staal. Gewicht van de oorkappen =279gr
Geen reserveonderdelen leverbaar
OPSLAG EN ONDERHOUD: Bewaar de gehoorbeschermers op een koele, droge plaats, buiten direct licht en beschermd
tegen vorst. Bij geen gebruik in de originele verpakking bewaren. Dit product kan beschadigd raken nadat het met chemische
substanties in aanraking is gekomen. Neem contact op met de producent voor meer informatie.
&desinfecteren met een warm water, maak de schelp, het kussen & de zweetband schoon en droog deze met

Pri beznom pouzivani zostanii tieto chrénice ucha icinné po dobu 2 az 3 rokov po ich prvom poufiti. Muslové chranice sluch
anajmé vankusiky samozu pri pouzivani zhorSovat a mali by sa napriklad casto kontrolovat kvli moznym prasklinam,
opotrbeniu a pod. Ak sa vyskytnti nejaké poskodenia, nepouzivajte ich. Montaz hygienickych krytov na vankusiky moze
ovplyvnit' akusticky vykon sluchatok. Tieto chranice usi moZu sposobit alergické reakcie u citlivych 0sb, a ak nastane takdto
situacia, opustite hlucné prostredie a odstrarite chranice.

Typ balenia vhodného na prepravu: Vlozte chranice sluchu do cistého a suchého vrecka. Ak méte viac chranicov sluchu, viozte
ich do vhodnej $katule alebo kartdnu.

Vykon (v DB): (pozri prilozenti tabulku)
O0H= Upevnene cez hlavu

merné timenie (pomer signalu k Sumu) A = Frekvencia (Hz) B = priemerny itim (dB) C = 3tandardné odchylka
inna ochrana (dB)

L= nizke frekvencie M = stredné frekvencie H = vysoké frekvencie

Stiahnite i vyhldsenie 0 zhode @ www.portwest.com/declarations

een zachte doek. Gebruik nooit oplosmiddelen of agressieve producten.

Bij normaal gebruik kan de gehoorbescherming 2 tot 3 jaar na het eerste gebruik gebruikt worden. Gehoorbescherming, en
speciaal de kussens, kunnen kwalitatief minder worden door gebruik en moeten regelmatig gecontroleerd worden op scheuren
of andere schade. Als deze beschadigd zijn gooi dan de gehoorbescherming weg. De pasvorm van de hygiénebedekking van de
kussens kan de akoestische prestaties van de gehoorbescherming beinvloeden.

Deze gehoorbeschermers kunnen een allergische reactie veroorzaken, mocht dit het geval zijn verlaat dan de lawaaierige
omgeving en verwijder de gehoorbescherming.

Soort verpakking geschikt voor transport: Bewaar gehoorbeschermers in een schone en droge polybag Bewaar
gehoorbeschermers in een geschikte doos als het meerdere stuks betreft

PRESTATIES - AKOESTISCHE DEMPING (in DB): (Zie bijgesloten tabel)

OTH = Pasvorm over het hoofd

SNR = Enkele nummer Rating / A= Frequency (Hz) B = Demping (dB) / C = Standaard afwijking (dB) / D = Effectieve
Bescherming (dB) Demping in dB : L = Laag frequentie (bass) / M = Medium frequenties / H = Hoge frequenties

Download de conformiteitsverklaring @www.portwest.com/declarations
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KLAUSOS APSAUGA: HO@REVARN: ZASTITA SLUHA: - - 3.
LT AUSINES DEDAMOS ANT SALMO HJELMMONTERET HOREVARN ANTIFONI ZA MONTIRANJE NA KACIGE PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - EN 352-3:2020
I 3
NAUDOTOJO INFORMACLJA BRUGERVEJLEDNING UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA |:£::Jf:'yﬁif 2020 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 | 8000

VISI $IE PRODUKTAI ATITINKA EU 2016/425 NORMATYVO REIKALAVIMUS. IR BENDRI STANDARTO EN352-3:2020
REIKALAVIMAI

Sias ausy apsaugas privaloma nuolatos dévéti triuksmingose aplinkose (garso lygis aukstesnis nei 80dB). Jos turi biti
parenkamos atitinkamai pagal garso slopinimo faktorius (Zidrekite nasuma). |sitikinkite, kad jos gerai priglunda, gerai
suregulma!os ir atidziai apzitrétos, sekite Siomis instrukcijomis. Jei nesilaikoma instrukcijy, ausy apsauga taps atitinkamai
3almo montuojamoms ausinéms yra reguliariai atliekama funkcijos patikra.

y instrukcijy nesilaikoma, ausinés nesuteikia reikiamos apsaugos. Ausiniy kojelés ir plaukai,

ALLE DISSE PRODUKTER OVERHOLDER KRAVENE | FORORDNING (EU 2016/425) 0G DE GENERELLE KRAV |
STANDARDEN EN 352-3: 2020

Disse h skal altid baeres i stajend over 80 dB) og skal vaelges efter deres dzempningsfaktorer
iforhold til den omgivende stoj, der skal reduceres (se praestationer). Sorg for, at de er korrekt monteret, justeret, vedligeholdt
og inspiceret i overensstemmelse med denne vejledning. Hvis disse instruktioner ikke overholdes, vil beskyttelsen fra
harevaernet blive reduceret be(ydellgt De hjelmmonterede harevaern msplceresjaevnhg( for bvuqervenllghed

Advarsel, hvis disse i i

vil svaekket. Vaer
advaret om, at brillestel og hér mellem oretelefonerne og hovedet ogsa kan pévirke hgrevarnets ydeevne.

SVI SU PROIZVODI SUKLADNI ZAHTJEVIMA REGULATIVE (EU 2016/425) 1 OPCE ZAHTJEVE STANDARDA
EN352-3:2020

Ovi antifoni moraju se nositi u buénom okruzenju (razina buke iznad 80dB) i moraju se odabrati prema njihovim faktorima
prigusenja u odnosu na okolnu buku koju treba umanjiti (vidi performanse). Provjerite jesu li pravilno postavljeni, prilagodeni,
odrzavani i pregledani u skladu s ovim uputama. Ako se ne pridrzavate ovih uputa, znatno e se smanjiti zastita koju pruza
antifon. Antifoni za montazu na kacigu se redovno pregledaju radi servisiranja.

Upozorenje, ako se ne pridravate ovih uputa, zastita koju pruzaju antifoni bit ¢e ozbiljno narusena. Obratite

Mean attenuation (dB) 138 n1 16.9 26.7 322 31.0 31.0 335
Standard deviation sf (dB) 6.2 3.1 56 53 5.1 40 4.6 36
7.6 79 113 214 271 26.9 264 29.9
SNRm(dB)| 27 | Hm(dB) | 311 | Mm(dB) | 252 | m(dB) | 172
SNRs(dB) | 25 | Hs(dB) | 37 | Ms(@B) | 3 | Ls(dB) | 31
SNR(dB) | 24.5 | H(B) | 27.4 | M(dB) | 222 | L(dB) | 14

PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - ANSI 5.19-1974

Average values
Standard de

patenkantys tarp ausiniy pagalvéliy ir galvos, taip pat turi jtakos ausiniy nasumui. pozomost da okviri naotala i kosa izmedu jastuica za i i glave mogu takoder utjecati na performanse PW42
DYDZIAI Démesio: M/L dydzio ant almo uzdedamos ausinés. Perskaitykite informacija dévetojui STORRELSER Advarsel: sdet ML Se antifona. A Frequency (Hz) 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 3150 | 4000 | 6300 | 8000
PW42:510S ANT SALMO DEDAMOS AUSINES YRA M/L DYDZIY LINLOS. PW42 : DISSE HIELMMONTEREDE 0REMUFFER ER AF M/ L STORRELSE. VELICINE Upozorenje: M/L velicine antifona koji se montiraju na kacigu. Pogledajte informacije za korisnika! B Mean Attenuation (dB) 174 | 202 | 280 | 375 | 341 | 346 | 364 | 353 | 350
Ant 3almo tvirtinamos ausinés atitinka standarta EN 352-3 ir yra dideliy,vidutinisky ir mazy dydziy linijos. Vidutinisko dydzio Hjelmmonterede horevaern, der opfylder EN 352-3, har stor starrelse, mellemstorrelse eller lille storrelse. PW42.: OVI ANTIFONI ZA MONTIRANJE NA KACIGU DOSTUPNI SU U M/L VELICINI. ati

: . P " FCt " i o " h . . . C  Standard Deviation (dB) 31 37 39 38 35 33 40 | 41 45
ant almo tvirtinamos ausinés tiks daugumai vartotojy. Dideliy ir mazy dyZiy ant 3almo tvirtinamos ausinés tiks tiems, kam Mellemstorrelseshjelmmonterede sremuffer passer til de fleste barere. Stort udvalg og hjelmmonterede oremuffer med sma Antifoni za montiranje na kacigu u skladu su s EN 352-3 dostupni u velikim, srednjim i malim veli¢inama. Srednja velicina
netinka vidutiniskas dydis. stortelser er designet il at passe pa baerere, som ikke er egnede til mellemstore hjelmmonterede oremuffer. antifona za montiranje na kacigu odgovara vecini korisnika. Velike i male dimenzije dizajnirane su tako da pristaju korisnicima NRR (NOISE REDUCTION RATING) = 22dB
PW42 ausinés turi biti tvirtinamos ir naudojamos tik su pramoniniais apsauginiais salmais PW50, PW51and PW57.

AUSINIY TVIRTINIMAS ANT SALMO (ZIUREKITE DIAGRAMA) :

1 - Nustatykite ausinés kauselius ant Zemiausios 3almo tvirtinimo padalos .

2— Paspauskite adapterius esancius ant abiejy almo pusiy kad uzsifiksuoty j esamas ertmes (kauseliai gali biti kairéje arba
desingje puséje).

3 - Pasukite rankenéle Zemyn.

4— Atsargiai uzsidékite kauselius ant ausy.

5 Pastumkite kauselius j tokia pozicija, kad gerai apsaugoty ausis.

SVORIS IR SUDETIS:

PW42 : kauseliai HIPS / pagalvélé : PVC/ kauselj palaikancios kojelés : neradijantis plienas. Ausiniy vidiné maseé =279gr
Atsarginiy daliy néra

LAIKYMAS IR PRIEZIDRA:

Kai nebesinaudojate, ausines laikykite vésioje, sausoje, tamsioje vietoje, apsaugotoje nuo 3alcio. Jei nenaudojamos, laikykite
originalioje pakuoteje. Kai kurios cheminés medziagos gali labai paveikti $j produkta. I5samesnés informacijos teiraukites
gamintojo.

Valykite ir dezinfekuokite su Siltu muiluotu vandeniu, pagalvéles ir galvos juost valykite sausa minksta Sluoste. Niekada
nenaudokite tirpikliy ar braizanciy valymo priemoniy.

Normaliomis s3lygomis naudojant, Sios ausy apsaugos yra efektyvios 2-3 metus. Ausinés, ir ypatingai ausy pagalvélés gali
nusidévéti, todel turéty nuolat bati apzitrimos, kad nebity jskilusios ar sutrakusios. Jei ausinése yra bet koks pazeidimas,
jy nebenaudokite.

Ausiniy pagalveliy valymas gali paveikti jy akustinj nasuma.

Sios ausinés gali sukelti alergines reakcijas jautriems asmenims. Jei taip atsitinka, iSeikite i triukSmo aplinkos ir nusiimkite
ausines.

Pakuotés tipas tinkamas transportavimui: Padékite ausines j Svary ir sausg polietileninj maisel;. Jei yra daugiau nei vienos
ausinés, sudekite jas  déze ar kartonine pakuote.

NASUMAS — AKUSTINIS SILPNEJIMAS ( DB): (Ziarékite lenteles)

OTH = tvirtinama per galvaSNR = vieno skaiciaus reitingavimas / A = daznumas (Hz) B = silpnéjimas (dB) / C = nukrypimas
nuo standarto (dB) / D = efektyvi apsauga (dB)

silpnéjimas dB : L = zemas dazniai (bass) / M = vidutiniai dazniai / H = auksti dazniai

Atsisiyskite atitikimo deklaracijq adresu www.portwest.com/declarations

PW42 earmuffs bor kun monteres og anvendes pa industrielle beskyttelseshjelme PW50, PW51 og PW57.

MONTERING AF HOREV/RN PA HJELMEN (SE DIAGRAMMER):

1-Placer (ore) kopperne pa den nederste slot p& hovedbajlen.

2-Klemme (orekopperne vender opad) Adapterne pé begge sider af hjelmen ind i de medfalgende slidser (kopperne kan
monteres pd enten venstre eller hojre side).

3 - Drej leddet arm nedad.

4- Szt forsigtigt kopperne over orerne.

5- Skub kopperne i position for at placere harevaemet perfekt.

VAGT 0G SAMMENSATNING:

PW42 : Kopper HIPS / Pude: PVC / Kop stattearm: Rustfrit stal. Veegt af horevaern =279gr

Ingen reservedele tilgzengelige

OPBEVARING 0G VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:

Saet horevaernet vaek efter brug pa et koligt, tort, morkt sted, beskyttet mod frost. Opbevares i originalemballagen, nar det
ikke bruges. Dette produkt kan pavirkes negativt af visse kemiske stoffer. Yderligere oplysninger skal sages hos producenten.
Rengor g desinficér med varmt szzbevand, puder og hovedband aftarrets med blad klud. Brug aldrig oplasningsmidler,
slibemidler eller skadehge produkter.

Under forbliver disse hy ffektive i 2 til 3 ar efter deres forste brug. Horevaern, og iseer puder,
kan forringes ved brug og bor undersoges med hypplge intervaller for f.eks. revner og lzzkage. Hvis der opdages nogen skade,
skal du kasserer horevaernet. Montering af til puderne kan pavirke akustiske ydeevne. Disse
hereveern kan fordrsage allergiske reaktioner i falsomme emner, og hvis en sadan situation opstér, skal du Yevlade det stojende
miljo og fierne horevaemet.

Emballage egnet til transport: Laeg horevaerene i en ren og tor polypose. Hvis mere end én horevaern, leg dem i en passende
aske eller karton.

PERFORMANCE - AKUSTISK ATTENUATION (i DB): (Se tabeller vedlagt)

OTH = Monteret over hovedet

SNR = Enkelt Antal Vurdering / A = Frekvens (Hz) B = Middeldempning (dB) / C = Standard

afvigelse (dB) / D = Effektiv beskyttelse (dB)

Daempning i dB: L =1L (bas) / M = Mi IH=

Download overensstemmelseserklering @ www.portwest.com/declarations

kojima ne odgovara srednja velicina.
PW42 antifoni se trebaju montirati i koristiti samo na industrijskim zastitnim kacigama PW50, PW51iPW57.
MONTAZA ANTIFONA NA KACIGU (VIDI DLJAGRAM):
1 - Postavite Skoljke (za usi) na najnizi polozaj.
2- Zakacite adaptere (Skoljke okrenute prema gore) s obje strane kacige u utore (3koljke se mogu podesiti na lijevu ili desnu
stranu).
3 - Povucite zglobnu rucicu prema dolje.
4-Njezno preklopite Skoljke preko usiju.
5 - Podesite skoljke na odgovarajucu poziciju kako biste savrseno pozicionirali antifone.
TEZINA| SASTAV:
+ Skoljka HIPS / Jastuic: PVC / Nosaci Skoljki: Nehrdajuci celik. Srednja tezina antifona =279qr
Jovi nisu dostupni.

SKLADISTENJE | ODRZAVANJE:

Nakon upotrebe, antifone odloZite na hladnom i suhom mjestu, dalje od svjetlosti i zasticene od mraza. Kada se ne koriste,
skladistite ih u originalnoj ambalazi. Ovaj proizvod mogu o3tetiti odredene kemijske tvari. Za vise informacija kontaktirati
proizvodaca.

Qcistite i dezinficirajte s toplom vodom i sapunicom, jastuice za usi i glavu osusite mekom krpom. Nikada nemojte koristiti
otapala, abrazivne ili Stetne proizvode.

U uobicajenim uvjetima uporabe, ovi stitnici za usi ce trajati 2 do 3 godine nakon njihove prve uporabe. Antifoni, a osobito
jastucici, mogu se pohabati uporabom i trebaju se redovito pregledati zbog pucanja i propustanja, na primjer. Ako pronadete
bilo kakvu 3tetu, maknite antifone iz uporabe. Postavljanje higijenskih pokrivaca na jastucice moze utjecati na akusticnu
izvedbu antifona. Ovi antifoni mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije osjetljivim korisnicima, a u slucaju da dode do te situacije,
napustite bucno okruzenje i uklonite antifone.

Vrsta ambalaze prikladna za transport: Antifone stavite u Cistu i suhu plasticnu vrecicu. Ako imate vise antifona stavite ih u
odgovarajucu kutiju li karton.

PERFOMANSE - AKUSTICNA ATENUACLIA (u DB): (Vidi tablice u prilogu)

OTH = Postavljen preko glave SNR = Jednobrojna vrijednost / A = Frekvencija (Hz) B = Srednja vrijednost atenuacije (dB) /
(= Standardno odstupanje (dB) / D = Efektivna zastita (dB)

Prigusenje u dB: L = Niske frekvencije (bas) / M = srednje frekvencije / H = visoke frekvencije

Preuzmite izjavu o sukladnosti na www.portwest.com/declarations

ANSITESTING: Michael & Associates, Inc 246 Woodland Drive, State College, PA 16803
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MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAMS) :

1 Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the headgear assembly.

2 (lip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both sides of the helmet into the slots
provided (the cups can be fitted on either the left or right sides).

3 Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

4 Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

5 Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.

PROTECTIA AUZULUI: ZASCITA SLUHA: HORSELSKYDDARE: AL MBROJTSET E DEGJIMIT -
MUFE PENTRU URECHI MONTATE PE CASCA SLUSALKE NAMESCENE NA CELADI HELMET MONTERADE OR MUFFS MBROJTESE VESHI QE MONTOHET NE HELMET
INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE PODATKI ZA UPORABNIKE ANVANDAR INFORMATION MANUALI | PERDORIMIT

TOATE ACESTE PRODUSE SUNT IN CONFORMITATE CU CERINTELE REGULAMENTULUI ( EU 2016/425) CERINTELE
GENERALE ALE STANDARDULUI EN 352-3: 2020

Aceste dispozitive de protectie a auzului trebuie purtate in permanenta in medii zgomotoase (niveluri de zgomot mai mari

de 80dB) si trebuie alese in functie de factorii lor de atenuare in raport cu zgomotul ambiental care trebuie redus (a se vedea
performantele).

Asigurati-va ca acestea sunt corect montate, ajustate, intretinute si inspectate in conformitate cu aceste instructiuni. Dacd
aceste instructiuni nu sunt respectate, protectia oferita pentru protectia auzului va fi considerabil redusa. Mufele pentru urechi
montate pe casca sunt inspectate in mod regulat pentru a i utilizate.

Atentie, dac aceste instructit u sunt respectate, protec;la oferita de dispozitive va fi grav afectata. Luati
considerare ca ramele de ochelarisi parul dintre tampoane si cap pot afecta performanta apératorilor urechii.

MARIMI Informare: Casti marimea M/L pentru urechi montate pe casca Consultati informatiile despre utilizare!

PW42 : MARIMI DISPONIBILE M/L

Castile de protectie pentru urechi conforme cu EN 352-3 sunt de dimensiuni mari, de dimensiuni medii sau de dimensiuni
mici. Suporturile pentru urechi de dimensiune medie se potrivesc majoritatii purtatorilor. Gama larga de marimi si ménerele
pentru urechi, de dimensiuni mici, sunt proiectate s se potriveasca purtatorilor pentru care nu sunt potrivite clame de méanere
de marime medie cu casca.

PW42 trebuie montate si utilizate numai pe castile de protectie industriale PW50, PW51 si PW57

PE CASCA (VEZI
- Puneti cupele (urechea) pe cel mai jos slot al i capului. 2 - Clip (cupele orientate in sus) adaptoarele d
ambele parti ale coifului in sloturile prevézute (cupele pot fi montate fie pe partea stanga, fie pe partea dreapta). 3- Plvoml
bratul articulat in jos. 4 - Puneti usor cupele peste urechi. 5 - Glisati cupele pentru a pozitiona perfect aparatoarele urechii
GREUTATE $I COMPOZITIE: PW42 : Cupe: HIPS / amortizor: PVC/ suporturi pentru brate: Otel inoxidabil Masa medie a
castilor =279qr Nu exista piese de schimb disponibile.

DEPOZITARE $I INTRETINERE: Pastrati aparatorii de ureche departe dupa utilizare intr-un loc ricoros, uscat, ferit de lumina
si protejat de inghet. Cand nu este utilizat, depoxzitati-| in ambalajul original.

Acest produs poate fi afectat negativ de anumite substante chimice. Trebuie sa solicitati informatii suplimentare de la
pmdu(alor

Curatati si dezinfectati ,avand intr un vas apa calda cu sapun, utilizand tifon sau un material moale. Nu folositi niciodata
solventi, produse abraczive sau nocive.

Tn conditii normale de utilizare, acesti aparatori ai urechii vor rimane eficienti timp de 2 pana Ia 3 ani de la utilizarea initiala.
Buretii,, in special pernele, se pot deteriorain timpul utilizarii si ar trebui examinati la intervale frecvente pentru a verifica
eventuala aparitie a urmelor de crapare sau scurgeri .

Daca se gaseste vreun defect, opriti utilizarea .

Amplasarea huselor de igena pe perne poate afecta performanta acustica.

Acesti aparatori ai urechii pot provoca reactii alergice la subiectii sensibili si, daca apare o astfel de situatie, parasiti mediul
zgomotos si eliminati aparatorii urechii.

Tip de ambalaj potrivit pentru transport: Puneti dispozitivele pentru urechi intr-o punga de polietilena curata si uscata . Daca
aveti mai multe perechi de casti punti-le intr-o cutie adecvata.

PERFORMANTA - ATENUARE ACUSTICA (in DB): (Vezi tabelele anexate)

OTH = montat peste cap

SNR = Numar unic de rating / A = Frecventa (Hz) B = Atenuare medie (dB) / (= Standard deviatie (dB) / D = Protectie
eficientd (dB)

Atenuare in dB: L = Scazut frecvente (bas) / M = frecvente medii / H = frecvente inalte

Descarca declaratia de conformitate de pe - www.portwest.com/declaratii

VSITIIZDELKI USTREZAJO ZAHTEVAM UREDBE (EU 2016/425) IN SPLOSNE ZAHTEVE STANDARDA EN 352-3: 2020
Zascite za usesa je potrebno vedno nositi v hrupnih okoljih (raven hrupa nad 80 dB) in jih je potrebno izbrati glede na njihove
faktorje du3enja v takinem razmerju da zmanjsajo sume okolja (glej izvedbe).

Zagotovite, da 5o v skladu s temi navodili pravilno namesceni, nastavljeni, vzdrzevani in pregledani. Ce teh navodil ne
upostevate, se zascita, ki jo zagotavlja varovalni pripomocek, znatno zmanjsa. Celade z names¢enimi glusniki so redno
pregledane za uporabnost.

0Opozorilo, ¢e ne upostevatenavodll bo z 3niki, modi izadet: Stevajte, da

ALLA DESSA PRODUKTER UPPFYLLER KRAVEN | FORORDNING (EU 2016/425) OCH DE ALLMANNA KRAVEN |

STANDARDEN EN352-3: 2020

Dessa ronskydd maste al\nd anvandas i bullriga miljder (ljudnivaer dver 80 dB) och méste valjas enligt deras
iforhallande till som ska reduceras (se pres\andai

Setill att de &r korrekt monterade, justerade, underhllna och i dessa

|r!(e fol]§ kommer skyddet fran Gronfirsvararen att minska avsevart. Hji

Om dessai

hllare inspektera

o
oal in lasje med u3esnimi blazinicami in glavo vpllva]o tudina uclnkowtost zas(ite za uesa.

VELIKOSTI Opozorilo: M/L velikosti na celadi name3cenih glusnikov. Upostevajte informacije o uporabniku!

PW42 :TI GLUSNIKI ZA CELADO SOV VELIKOSTIM /L.

Glusniki namesceni na celadi so skladni s standardom EN 352-3, in so v velikosti velikega obsega (L), srednji velikosti (M) ali
majhni (S). Glusniki, names¢eni na celadi, bodo ustrezali vecini uporabnikov. Glusniki, namesceni na celadi velikega obsega in
majhnega obsega, so zasnovani tako, da ustrezajo uporabnikom, za katere niso primerni glusniki srednje velikosti.

PW42 glusniki so lahko vgrajeni in uporabljeni samo na industrijskih zascitnih celadah PW50, PW51in PW57.

NAMESTITEV GLUSNIKOV NA CELADO (GLEJ SKICO):

- Namestite glusnike na najnizjo odprtino pokrova.

2-Spoji (glusnike obrnjene navzgor) adapterje na obeh straneh celade v predvidene reze (glusnike lahko namestite na levo
ali desno stran).

3 - Rotko zavrtite navzdol.

4-Nezno poloZite glusnike Cez uSesa.

5- Potisnite glusnike, da jih popolnoma namestite v pozicijo zasite.

TEZA IN SESTAVA

PW42: Glusnik HIPS / Blazina: PVC / Povezava glusnikov: nerjavece jeklo Povprecna masa glusnikov =279gr

Rezervni delov NI.

SKLADISCENJE IN VZDRZEVANJE:

Po uporabi, nausnike hranite v ¢istem in suhem prostoru, izven svetlobe in zascitene pred zmrzaljo. Ko jih ne uporabljate jih
hranite v originalni embalaZi. Nekatere kemicne snovi lahko na ta izdelek negativno vplivajo. Dodatne informacije je treba
poiskati pri proizvajalcu.

Oistite in razkuZite jih s toplo milnico, blazinice in trak za glavo pa nato posusite z mehko krpo. Nikoli ne uporabljajte topil,
abrazivnih ali skodljivih izdelkov.

Vnormalnih pogojih uporabe bodo nausniki ucinkoviti 2 do 3 leti od zacetka uporabe. Nausniki, zlasti blazinice, se lahko hitreje
obrabijo in jih je treba pogosto pregledovati - naprimer za razpoke in puscanje. Ce so nausniki poskodovani oz. obrabljen jih
je potrebno zavreci. Kakrinja koli dodatna z blazinic lahko vpliva na akusticno delovanje nausnikov. Nausniki lahko pri
obcutljivih osebah povzrocijo alergicne reakcije, ce do njih pride, takoj zapustite hrupno okolje in nausnike odstranite.

Vrsta embalaZe, primerna za prevoz: Glusnike shranite v cisto in suho polivinilasto vrecko. Ce uporabljate vec kot en par
glusnikov, jih pospravite v ustrezno 3katlo ali karton.

UCINKOVITOST - AKUSTICNA NAPRAVA (v DB): (Glej prilozeno tabelo)

OTH = Priterjen cez glavo

omen posameznih oznak / A = Frekvenca (Hz) B = Povprecno dusenje (dB) / C = Standardno odstopanje (dB) /

D = ucinkovita zas(ita (dB)

Atenuacija v dB: L = nizka frekvenca (bas) / M = srednja frekvenca / H = visoka frekvenca

Prenesite izjavo o skladnosti @ www.portwest.com/izjave

for

Varning, om dessa il skyddet frén o att forsamras. Varna att
glaségon och har mellan nronkuddama ‘och huvudet kan ocksi paverka dronforsvararnas prestanda.

STORLEKAR Varning: M/L harselkapor. Se

PW42 : DESSA HIALMMONTERADE URONMUFFAR ARAVM /L STORLEK.

Hjalmmonterade dronhdllare som uppfyller EN 352-3 har stor storlek, ller liten storlek.

med hjélmmonterade hjilmmonterade hylsor passar de flesta bérare. Stort storleksintervall och hjalmmonterad liten storlek
oronmuffar ar utformade for att passa barare for vilka medellangsarmar monterade Gronmuffar inte ar limpliga.

PW42 dronskydd far endast monteras och anvandas pa industriella skyddshjélmar PW50, PW51 och PW57.

MONTERING AV GRONHALLARNA PA HIALMEN (SE DIAGRAM):

1 - Placera (ron) kopparna p& huvudkapans lagsta slits.

2-Klamma (ronkopplarna vanda uppét) Adaptrarna pé béda sidor av hjalmen in i slitsara (kopparna kan monteras pa
antingen vanster eller hoger sida).

3-Vrid den ledade armen nedat.

4-Vrid forsiktigt ned koppama dver dronen.

5- Skjut kopparna for att placera dronforsvaren perfekt.

VIKT OCH SAMMANSATTNING:
PW42 : Kupor HIPS / Kudde: PVC/
Inga reservdelar tillgangliga.

FORVARING OCH UNDERHALL:

Sétt dronforsvaret bort efter anvandning pa en sval, torr plats, ut ur ljuset och skyddad fran frost. Nar den inte anvands,
forvaras i originalforpackningen.

Denna produkt kan paverkas negativt av vissa kemiska amnen. Ytterligare information ska sokas frén tillverkaren.

Rengor och desinficera med varmt tvélvattenkopp, kudde och huvudband och torka med mjuk trasa. Anvénd aldrig
losningsmedel, slipmedel eller skadliga produkter.

Under normala anvandningsforhallanden kommer dessa Gronforsvar att forbli effektiva i 2 ill 3 ar efter den forsta
anvandningen. Oronhallare, i synnerhet kuddar, kan forsamras vid anvandning och bor understkas med tata mellanrum for
sprickbildning och lackage, till exempel . Om ndgon skada upptacks kastas dronforsvaret bort.

Montering av hygienskydd pa dynorna kan paverka dronets akustiska prestanda. Dessa dronfarsvarare kan orsaka allergiska
reaktioner i kansliga amnen, och om en sédan situation uppstar, lamna den bullriga miljon och ta bort Gronforsvaret.

Typ av forpackning lamplig for transport: Ligg horselkapora i en ren och torr polypase. Om mer &n en horselképa, ligg dem
ienlamplig kartong eller lada.

PERFORMANCE - ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (i DB): (Se tabeller bifogade)

OTH = Monterad ver huvudet

SNR = Enkelt antal betyg / A = Frekvens (Hz) B = Medel dampning (dB) / C = Standardavvikelse (dB) / D = Effektivt skydd (dB)
Dampning i dB: L = Lagfrekvenser (bas) / M = Medelfrekvenser / H = Hoga frekvenser

 Rostfritt stal. drdetav o =279gr

Ladda ner forsdkran om dverensstdmmelse @ www.portwest.com/declarations

TE GJITHA KETO PRODUKTE JANE NE PERPUTHJE ME KERKESAT E RREGULLORES (EU 2016/425) DHE KERKESAT E
PERGJITHSHME TE STANDARDIT EN352-3: 2020
Keto mbrojte te vesheve duhet te vishen ne ¢do kohe ne mjedise te zhurmshme (nivelet e zhurmes mbi 80dB) dhe duhet te
zgjidhen sipas faktoreve te tyre te uljes se zhurmes ne lidhje me zhurmen e amblenm qe duhet reduktuar (shih performancat).
Sigurohuni ge ato jane te p mire, jtur dhe inspektuar idhezime. Nese keto udhezime
nuk respektohen, mbrojtja e siguruar nga mbrojtesi i veshit do te zvogelohet ndjeshem Kuﬁei eveshit ge montohen ne
he\memhen mspe(mhen rregulllsm

im, nese n keto udhezime, mbrojtja e ofruar nga mbrojtset e veshit do te
demtohet rende. Skllem e syzeve dhe midis mbrojtses te vesheve dhe kokes mund te ndikojne gjithashtu ne
performancen e mbrojtesve te vesheve.

MASAT Kujdes: Kufjet Mbrojtese ge montohen ne Helmet , masa M/L Referojuni manualit té pérdoruesit!
PW42 : KETO MBROJTESE VESHI QE MONTOHET NE HELMET KA MASEN M / L.

Mbeshtetesit e vesheve te montuar me helmet ge perputhen me EN 352-3 jane me madhesi te madhe, varg mesatar ose varg
te vogel. Madhesia mesatare varg montuar vesh-muffs do te pershtaten shumicen e wearers. Madhesia e madhe dhe madhesia
evogel varg helmet montuar vesh-muffs jane te dizajnuara per te pershtaten wearers per te cilet mesme varg madhesi
montuar vesh-muffs nuk jane te pershtatshme.

PW42 : keto mbrojtese veshi montohet vetem ne helmetat PW50, PW51 dhe PW57.

MONTIMI | MBROJTSET E VESHIT NE HELMET (SHIH DIAGRAMAT):

1-Vendosni kupat (veshit) ne vendin e fundit te montimit te kapeleve. 2 - Kapesat (kupat e veshit perballen me lart)
pershtatesit ne te dy anet e helmetes ne lojera elektronike (kupat mund te vendosen ne anet e majte ose te djathte).

3 - Rrotulloni krahun e zhveshur poshte. 4 - Mbajeni butesisht gota mbi veshet. 5 - Slide gota per te pozicionuar mbrojtesit
veshit te perkryer.

PESHA DHE PERBERJA: PW42 : Kupa HIPS / Cushion: PVC/ shirit: Celik Pesha mesatare e kufjeve te veshit =279qr

Nuk ka pjese kembimi te disponueshme.

RUAJTJA DHE MIREMBAJTJA: Vendos mbrojtesit e veshit pas perdorimit ne nje vend te fresket, te thate, jashte drites dhe te
mbrojtur nga acar. Kur nuk perdoret, ruani ne paketimin origjinal.

Ky produkt mund te ndikohet negativisht nga disa substanca kimike. Informacioni i metejshem duhet te kerkohet nga
prodhuesi. Pastrimi dh dezinfektojeni me filxhan me uje te ngrohte me sapun, jastek dhe shirit dhe thahen me lecke te bute.
Asnjehere mos perdorni tretes, produkte gerryese ose demtuese.

Ne kushte normale te perdorimit, keta mbrojtes te vesheve do te mheten ne (uql per 2- 3v|el pas perdonmll tetyre te pare.
Prereset e vesheve dhe ne vecanti jasteket mund te d neintervale te
shpeshta per plasaritje dhe rrjedhje, per shembull.

Nese ndodh ndonje dem, hidhni mbrojtesit e veshit larg.

Montimi i higjienes mbulon ne jastek mund te ndikoje ne ecurine akustike te vesheve.

Keta mbrojtes te vesheve mund te shkak ione alergjike ne lende te ndjeshme dhe nese ndodh nje situate e tille,
largohuni nga mjedisi i zhurmshem dhe higni mbrojtesit e veshit.

Lloji i paketimit té pérshtatshém pér transport: Vendosni Kufjet Mbrojtese né njé qese té pastér dhe té thaté. Nése jane mé
shumé se njé pale, vendosini né njé kuti ose kuti kartoni té pérshtatshme.

PERFORMANCA - KUJDESI AKUSTIK (ne DB): (Shih tabelat e bashkangjitura)

OTH = Pajisur mbi koke

SNR = Numri i vetem i vleresimit / A = Frekuenca (Hz) B = Prerja mesatare (dB) / C = Standard devijimi (dB) / D = Mbrojtja
efektive (dB)

Zbutja ne dB: L = Ulet frekuencat (bas) / M = frekuencat e mesme / H = Frekuencat e larta prodhues

Shkarko deklaraten e konformitetit @ www.portwest.com/declarations

KUULMISKAITSE: H@RSELSVERN: 3ALUUTA HA CJTYXA:
KIIVER KORVAKLAPPIDEGA @REKLOKKER 3AXUCT BYXA AHTU®OHM 3A MOHTUPAHE HA KACKA
KASUTUSJUHEND BRUKERINFORMASJON IHOOPMALYISl ANS KOPUCTYBAYA WHOOPMALMOHEH INCT

KOIK NEED TOOTED VASTAVAD MARRUSE (EL 2016/425) NOUETELE. STANDARDI EN352-3:2020 ULDNOUDED
Need kuulmiskaitsevahendeid tuleb kasutada alati miiraga keskkonnas(miiratasemed iile 80dB) ning need tuleb valida
vastavalt nende ndrgendusteguritele seoses vahendatava iimbritseva miiraga. (vt ettekandeid)

Veenduge, et need on vastavalt nendele]uhis(eleﬁ esti paigaldatud, kohendatud, hooldatud ja kontrollitud. Kui neid juhiseid
jargida, kaitseb korvaklapp oluliset paremini. Kuvnle palgaldatud kuvvaklappe kontrollida korrapéraselt

Hoiatus, kui neid juhiseid, mitte jirgida hustatud. Hoi et prilli id ja
juuksed korvaklapi patjade vahel voivad samuti méjutada tohusust.

SUURUSED Hoiatus: M/Lsuurustele kinnitatavad korvaklapid Vaadake kasutaja andmeid!
PW42 : NEED KIIVRILE MONTEERITUD KORVAKLAPID ON M/L SUURUSEGA.

EN 352-3- le vastavad helikolbulikud krvaklapid on suure, keskmise vdi vaikese m6oduga. Keskmise madduga kiivrile
paigaldatud korvaklapd sobivad enamikule kasutajalest SuureJa vaikese maduga on kavandatud nii, et need sobiksid
k jatele, kelle jaoks keskmi

PW42 Korvaklappe voiks kasutada ja pa\galdada tosstuslkele kaitsekiivitele PWS50, PW51ja PW57.

[KRATUSKELLA PAIGALDAMINE KIIVRILE(VT JOONIS):

1-asetada korvaklapid madalamale tasemele.

2-Kinnitada klambri mdlemal kiiljel olevad adapterid(tassid vib paigaldada vasakule voi paremale).
3-Tommta liigendatud sang allapoole.

4-Tommata ornalt klapid iile korvade.

5- Libistada tassid nii, et need asetuksid ideaalselt korvadele.

KAALJA KOOSTIS:

PW42: tass HIPS / Padi: PVC/ Tassi toetav sang: Roostevaba teras. Korvaklappide keskmine mass279gr
Varuosi pole saadaval

LADUSTAMIS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND:

Hoidke kdrvakaitsmeid pérast kasutamist jahedas ja kuivas kohas, valguse ja kiilma eest kaitstult. Kui ei kasutata, siilitada
originaalpakendis.

Teatud keeemilised ained voivad kahjustada seda toodet. Taiendavat teavet tuleks kiisida tootjalt. )

Puhastage ja desinfitseerige sooja vee ja seebiga kopsikud, padi ja peapael ning kuivatage pehme lapiga. Arge kunagi
kasutage lahusteid, abrasiivseid ega kahjulikke tooteid.

Kasutades kuulmiskaitseid tavatingimuses, vananevad need 2 kuni 3 aasta pérast nende esmakasutust. Korvaklapid ja eelkdige
padjakesed voivad halveneda kasutamisel ning neid tuleks vahetada sagedamini, kontrogdides pragude teket ja kuulmise
leket. Kui leiate mingi vea, visake kuulmikaitsed dra.

Hiigeenikaante paigaldamine voib mojutada korvaklappide akustilist toimivust.

Need korvaklapid voivad tundlikel inimestel phjustada allergilist reaktsiooni ja kui tekib selline olukord, lahkuge miira
keskkonnast ja eemaldage korvaklapid.

Transpordiks sobiv pakend: Pange korvatropid puhtasse ja kuiva kilekotti. Kui korvaklappe on rohkem kui iiks, pange need
karpi voi kasti.

TULEMUS- Akustika sumbumine ( DB): (vt lisatud tabel)

OTH = paigaldatud pea peale

iksiku numbri hindamine / A = Sagedus (Hz) B = keskmine sumbumine (dB) / C = Standard korvalekalle (dB) /

D =efektiivne kaitse (dB)

sumbumine dB : L = madal sagedus (bass) / M = keskmine sagedus / H = Korge sagedus

Lae alla vastavus deklaratsioon @ www.portwest.com/declarations

ALLE DISSE PRODUKTENE OPPFYLLER KRAVENE | FORORDNING (EU 2016/425) 0G DE GENERELLE KRAV |
STANDARD EN352-3:2020

Dette horselsvernet ma til enhver tid brukes i omgivelser hvor der er mye stay (stoynivaer over 80 dB) og ma velges i henhold
til deres dempingsfaktorer i forhold til stayet i som skal dempes (se ytelser).

Pase at de er riktig tilpasset, justert, vedlikeholdt og inspisert i samsvar med disse instrukser. Skulle disse instrukser ikke
overholdes, blir vernet gitt av dette horselvernet betraktelig redusert. Hiemmonterte reklokker inspiseres med jevne
mellomrom for brukbarhet.

Advarsel, hvis disse il gittav di lig forringet.
Vaer oppmerksom pé at briller og har mellom aveklokkene og hodet 0gsa kan medfare redusert ytelse til
horselsvernet.

STORRELSER Advarsel: Hj klokker i ddet M/L. Se

PW42 : DISSE GREKLOKKER FOR HJELMMONTERING KOMMER | STORRELSENE M/L.

Oreklokker for hjelmmontering eri samsvar med EN 352-3 kommer  storrelsesomradene Med\um og Liten. ﬂvek\okkel for
hjelmmontering i storrelse Medium passer de fleste brukere. @reklokker for Stor og Liten
er utformet til & passe brukere som ikke passer storrelsen Medium.

PW42 oreklokker skal bare monteres og brukes pa industrielle vernehjelmene PW50, PW51 og PW57.

MONTERING AV PA HJELMEN (SE

1 Sett (are)skalen pa det laveste sporet p hodebandet.

2—Klipp adaptere (greskalen vendt oppover) pa begge sider av hjelmen inn i de dertil egnede spor (skalene kan monteres pa
enten venstre eller hoyre side).

3 —Drei den leddete armen nedover.

4~ Brett skilene varsomt over grene.

5~ Skyv skalene for & posisjonere horselsvernet til det sitter perfekt.

VEKT 0G KOMPOSISJON PW42: Skaler: HIPS / Pute: PVC/ Stottearmen til sklen: rustfritt stal Gjennomsnittsmasse til
oreklokkene =279qr Reservedeler er ikke tilgjengelig

OPPBEVARING 0G VEDLIKEHOLD

Etter bruk skal harselsvernet oppbevares et pa et kjolig og tort sted, uten lys og frost. Nar horselvernet ikke er i bruk skal det
oppbevares i originalemballasjen. Noen kjemiske stoffer kan ha negativ innvirkning pa dette produktet. Du kan henvende deg
til produsenten for & fa mer informasjon om dette.

Selve koppen til areklokken, puten og hodebandet skal rengjores og desinfiser med varmt sipevann og terkes med en myk
klut. Bruk aldri lasemidler, slipende midler eller skadelige produkter.

Ved vanlig bruk er dette harselsvernet effektivt i to eller tre & etter deres forstegangs bruk. @reklokkene og puten i seer kan
forringes ved bruk og skal undersokes med jevne mellomrom for sprekker og lekkasje, for eksempel.

Hvis du oppdager skader, skal horselvernet kastes.

K pasette hygieniske overtrekk pa puten til oreklokken kan forringe den akustiske ytelsen til oreklokkene.

Dette kan forérsake allergiske reaksjoner i sensitive personer, og skulle dette oppstd, forlat det stoyfylte miljoet
ogtaav hrselsvernet.

Type emballasje egnet for transport: Legg oreklokkene i en ren og torr polypose. Hvis mer enn én oreklokke, legg dem i en
passende eske eller kartong.

YTELSE — AKUSTISK DEMPNING (i dB): (Se vedlagte tabeller)

OTH = Passer over hodet

SNR = Single Number Rating (SNR-verdi) / A = Frekvens (Hz) B = gjennomsnittlig dempning (dB) / C = Standard avvik (dB)
/D = Effektivt vern (dB)

Dempning i dB: L = Lave frekvenser (bass) / M = Middels frekvenser / H = Hoye frekvenser

Last ned konformitetserklring pd: www.portwest.com/declarations

BCI LI NPOAYKTV BIANOBIAAKTH BAMOTAM PEFIAMEHTY (EU 2016/425) | 3ATANIbHI BAMOT Y CTAHIAPTY
EN 352-3:2020

i npoTiLuyMoBi HaBywwHUKi, HeoGxiaHo noCTIliHO HOCHTH B LymHoMY cepenoBHLL (piseHb wymy Buwie 80 1), x Tpea
BU6UPaTV BiANOBIAHO A0 nabneHs 38yKy Ans (AB. XapaKTepUCTKY).
TNepexoHaiTecs, WO BOHM NAXOAATH 32 PO3MiPOM, NPABINLHO eKCNAYaTyloTbCA, BiAPerynboani i nepesipexi signosiaHo
20 WX IHCTpYKiA. AKLLIO Ui IHCTPYKLTT He BUKOHYIOTBCA, 33XHCT, L0 HAAAETCA NPOTULIYMOBUMMU HABYLIHUKH, Byzie 3HauHO
3HUKeHMit. HaByWHVKM, AKi BCTaHOBNEHI Ha Kacui, perynapHo NepeBipAloTbCA Ha NPauesaaTHiCTb.

BCUYKM TE3V NPOAYKTU OTTOBAPAT HA U3UCKBAHUATA HA PEFTIAMEHT (EU 2016/425)  OBLUMTE
W3NCKBAHUA HA CTAHIAPT EN 352-3: 2020

Te3w npe;nasHi CpeCTBa TPAOBA 12 & HOCAT 110 BCAKO BpeMe B yMHa Cpeaa (HBa Ha wyma Haj 80 dB) u Tpa6ea ia
6bAaT U36pay Cnope TexHNTE GaKTOH Ha HAMATABAHE Ha LuyMa 10 OTHOLLHHE Ha OKOMHIA LYM, Koﬁm TpAbBa na
Gbpe HamaneH (BX. fieficTBite YBepeTe ce, ve Te a NpaBIHO
CBOTBETCTBHE € Te3 UHCTPYKUMA. AKO Te3H yKa3aHA He 6bAaT cnaseH, 3aLuTara, ocwypena ot awd:aNMTe, we ﬁbae
3HQUATENHO HAMATIeHa.

AHTUOHNTE, 32 MOHTaX BBPXY KaCKa, Ce NPOBEPABAT PE/IOBHO 3 eKCTN0ATALMOHHA FOAHOCT.

Yeara: AKILo Ui HCTpyKUi He 3aX0CT, Wo Gy
cepuozun 3HIDKEHWI. BPEXBBYIIITE, wo ﬂl(y'lﬁplll i Bonoccs, wo JHZXWTB(I MK YawWwKkamu i TONoBOK, TAKOXK
MOXYTb BABATH Ha POGOTY HABYWHNKIB.

PO3MIPH MMonepexeHHa: HaBywHIKM po3mipy M/L Ana KpinaeHHA Ha Wonom. 3BepHITbeA 40 iHpopMaLii Npo BnacHukal
PW42 : LIl HABYLIHWUKI HA KACKY MAIOTb PO3MIP M /L.

HaywHutKu Ha Kacky, Wo sianosiatoTs crauaapty EN 352-3 maiotb po3mipu Benukuii (L), cepepuiii (M) i maneHbKui (S).
'HaBywHuKN Ha Kacky cepeaiHbOro po3mipy nigiiiyTs GinbliocTi KopucTyBauiB. HaBYWIHWKI Ha KacKy BENUKOTO i Manoro
PO3MipiB 3p06reHi AnA KOPUCTYBAUiB, AKUM He NIAIAAYTH HABYLWHUKN CEDEAHBOTO PO3MIpY.

HaBywHuki PW42 noBWHHi BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCA TinbKM 3 Kackamu PW50, PW51 1a PW57.

YCTAHOBKA HABYLLUHHKIB HA KACKY (IUB. CXEMY):

1. MMepemicTiTb YaLIKWt HABYWIHWKIB B HUXKHIO NO3ULIK HarOI0B'A.

2. 3aMKHITb (1MUBOBOI) CTOPOHOK YalLIOK Bropy) afanTepu 3 060X CTOPIH B Na3¥ Kackwt (YalKy Tenep MoXHa BiAperyniosati
37iB0r0 i Npagoro Goky).

3. MoBepHTb KpiNNeHHA BHM3.

4. AKypaTHO NPUKNAITb YaLK A0 BYX.

5. HaeZiiTb valLikyt B HaiibinbLL 3pyuHy No3uLliio.

BATA I CKNAZ: PW42 : Yawa: HIPS/ Amopwsatop: PVC/ Tpumaui: Hepxasitoua cranb. Cepeaa Bara HasywHmkis =279gr
3anacHi YacTUHI He nepef6ayeni.

I TEXHIYHE 0BC) MicnA BUKOPUCTAHHA NPOTULLYMOBI HABYLUHUKK, 30epiraloTbca B
NIPOX0NI0AHOMY, CYXOMY MiCLL, 3 3aX/ICTOM Bif) CBITNa i HM3bKIX TemnepaTyp. /10 i NiCA BUKOPUCTAHHA HABYLWHUKN HEOOXIAHO
3bepiraTi B ynakoBLi BUPOGHIKa. [leAki XiMiuHi peyoBIHI MOXKYTb NOLIKOATH HaBywHWKW. [loAaTKoBy iHdopmaLlilo
3anuTyiirey BMpOﬁHMKa. Yawkw, amopTU3aTOPH i HaronoB's OYNLLAIOTL | AE3IHAIKYIOTH TeN0K MIbHOK BOAOI, NOTIM
TIPOTUPalOTb M'AKO TKaHHUHOK. He BUKOPHCTOBYFiTe A 04MILIEHHA PO3UMHHUK, aBpasuBHi a0 ToKcHuHi npoayKTH.
¥ 3BU4aliitX yMOBaX BUKOPHCTaHHS L HaByWHMK 6yRyT MpugaTHi an 33CTOCYBAHHA NPOTATOM 2-3 POKIB 3 N0ATKY iX
BUKOPHCTAHHA. HaBYWHIK i, 30KpeMa MOXYTH IpH BUKOPHCTaHHi, i ToMy
OB 4aCTO NepeBIpATCA Ha HaABHICTS TPILLMH | MpoTiKaHHA.

AIKWL0 ButABNEHO by Ab-AKMii fiepekT, 3ac06M 3aXUCTy CyXy HeobXiAHO 3aMiHKTH.

HaHeceHH ririeHiYHOT0 MOKPUTTA Ha aMODTU3ATOPH MOXe BIMHYTH Ha aKYCTUYHI XaPAKTEPHCTHKM HABYLLUHWKIB.

1{i 3acobu 3axuCTy CnyXy MOXyTb BUKNUKATY anepriuwi peakuii y uyTauBYX KOpUCTyBauis. B Takomy BUNajKy HeobXiaHo

3QNMUIATH TY4Hy CePE | HATU NPOTULIYMOBI HABYILHUKN.

Bug YNaKOBK!, TPWAATHO! 1A TPRHCOPTYBaHHA: [1OMICTITL HaBYLUHIKW B UACTAA | CyXyii nonieTuneHoBMi naker. Akuio
AHOTO, NOMICTITb iX Y ji ALK 360 KopoGKy.

NPOAYKTUBHICTD - 3ATYXAHHA 3BYKOBUX KOIMBAHD (8 16): (nus. Tabnuui)

OTH = HapialoTbcA noBepx ronosy

SNR = OuHOuHuii NOKa3HUK NornuHaHKa Wwymy / A = Yactota (fu) B = CepepHe 3aracanta (ab) / C = CepeaHe BiaxuneHHs

(1B) /D = EdexTuHmii 3axuct (ab)

3atyxaHa B 4b: L = Hu3bki yactotu (6ac) / M = Cepepni vactomi / H = Bucoki vactotn

'mi @ www.portwest.com/declarations

STITNICI ZA SLUH :

KO Te3M MHCTPYKLUY He (a Ca3eHH, 3aLLWTaTa, 0CHrypeHa oT ClywankiuTe, we 6be
CepHo3Ho HapyweHa. BbjieTe Npeaynpesien, e paMKUTe 3a 04WNIa N KOCMUTE MEX/y yWHTe U FIaBaTa Cbilo
Morar Aa Ha pa6otata Ha Ha ywwre.

VELICINE Mpeaynpexgenne: 3arnywnten pasmep MiL, 33 MoHTax Ha Kacka. BitkTe nHgopmauwaTa 3a notpeGutens!
PW42 : TE3W AHTUOOHM 3A MOHTUPAHE HA KACKA, CA CPASMEPU M /L.

3 Ha Kacka, Ha EN 352-3, ca Cronemu pamepi, cpesiHi pasmepi i Manki
pa3mepy. (pesieH pasmep aHTUQOHY 32 3aKPeNBaHe Ha KACka, Lie N1aCBaT Ha MIOBEYETO XOPa, KOWTO U HOCAT. fonemuTe 1
Manki pasmepi aHTUQOHN c@ Aa ce nobepat Ha 32 KOWTO He € MOAXOAALLO Ad Ce MOHTUpAT
aHTUQOHI CbC CPEIHM Pa3MepH.
PW42 antndonu TpA6Ba Aa GbAAT MOHTUPAHU 1 U3NON3BAHK Camo ¢ Kacku PW50, PW51n PW57.

MOHTUPAHE HA AHTUOOHWTE BbPXY KACKATA (BUX IMATPAMUTE):

1-TlocTageTe valwwTe Ha Hail-R0MHIA 0T Ha MOAYNa 32 Wanky. 2 - BourBeHe (YalkwTe Ha aHTVQOHNTe Harope) Ha
aanTopuTe T A1BETe CTPaHN Ha KackaTa B NPEAOCTaBEHHTE COTOBE (YALUKWTe MOraT Aa GbAaT MOKTUpaHN Ha nABaTa WA
[IACHaTa (Tpaka). 3 - 3aBbpT P Hagony. 4 Hajl ywute.

5- Nb3HeTe yaukuTe, 3a 4 nocrasire uneanto amwtboume

TEMNO U CbCTAB: PW42 : Yawku HIPS / Bvarnashuua: PVC / Pamene: Hepbxpaaema cromana. (peHa Maca Ha
AxTHOOHNTE279gr HAMA HANMUHM Pe3epBHI YaCTH.

CbXPAHEHWE U NOAAPBXKKA: MMocrasete aHTUOHNTE Cnief] ynoTpeba Ha XNaZiHO U CYXO MACTO, Ha THMHO 1 3aLLiuTeHN

0T 3aMpb3BaHe. Koraro He ce n3nonsgar, (bxpanuaaﬁre B OPUrHHANHATA ONaKOBKa.

To3u npogyKT Moxe Aa 6be 3aceruar ot XUMMYHM BewecTsa. J

rpﬂﬁsa a e NoTbpCy OT NPON3BOAUTENA.

Moumcrete ﬂE!MH¢EKUMpEﬁTE cTonna canyHeHa B0Aa YaluuTe, Bb3rNaBHUYKIUTE U NEHTaTa 3a MaBa i U3CyLUeTe C Meka

Kbpna. Hukora He u3non3saiire pasTeopurten, aﬁpa;maw WNK BPe/IHU NPOAYKTH.

"pW HOPManHu ycnoBuA Ha y"OTpEﬁﬂ Tesn ﬂHTW¢0HM LLie morar Aa ce non3Bar ot 2 I.]03 TOAVHK C1ef MbPBOHAYANHOTO UM
Tanute 3a yuwi, u , MOTaT /12 Cé BAIOLUAT Npit ynioTpe6a u Tps6a fa ce 3cneagar

YeCTo 3 NYKHAaTUHY W TeYOBE Hanpumep. AKo ce noABY HAKaKBa Bpena, uxsbpnere BHWWUNMTE. MMOCTaBAHETO Ha XHUTUEHHI

NOKPATHA Ha BB3MMABHAYKHTE MOXe A2 NOBAMAE Ha aKYCTUUHUTE XaPaKTEPUCTUKM Ha aHTUGOHNTe. Te3 aHTUGOHY MoraT

A3 NPUYUHAT ANEPriuyHI peakLyu Npu YyBCTBUTENHN (yéekm, a aK0 Bb3HIKHE TaKaBa (MTyaLua, HanycHeTe WyMHa cpefia

W OTCTPaHeTe aHTUOHUTe.

Bua onakoBka, nogxoaAwa 3a Moc 4ueTa i cyxa

mare noseye OT eVH HayLLIHWK, N0CTaBeTe M B NOAXOAALLA KYTUA WA KaLUOH.

W3MBAHEHUE - AKYCTUYHA 3ALLUTA (8 1B): (Bux npunoxenuTe Tabnuum)

OTH = MoctaBeH Haa rasara

SNR = eauHuuen 6poit Homuan / A = uectota (Hz) B = cpeato 3atuxgane (dB) / C = crangapr otknotenue (dB) /

D = EdekTuBHa 3awuta (dB)

3atuxeane B dB: L = Huckn yectomn (6ac) / M = cpepri vectotn / H = sicoku vectotn

Topbuuka. Ako

3meeneme dexnapayus 3a ceomeemcmaue @ www.portwest.com/declarations

KYPARAAN KIINNITETTAVAT

SAWTUTHU BALLUTUTHULIN: LV DZIRDES AIZSARDZIBA:
XEJIMET MOCTABYBAHU MYPU ANTIFONI ZA MONTAZU NA SLEM KIVEREI PIEVIENOJAMAS AUSTINAS KUULOSUOJAIMET
NHOOPMALIU 3A KOPUCHUKOT KORISNICKO UPUTSTVO KAYTTOOHJE

CUTE OBUE NPOU3BOAM CE BO COTACHOCT CO BAPAHATA HA PETYIIATUBATA (EY 2016/425) VU ONLUTUTE

BAPAIbA HA CTAHAAPIOT EN352-3: 2020

OBve WTUTHULY 32 yWM MOPa CeKOralL fia (e uo(aT B0 Oy4Hyt OKONMHM (HUB0A Ha Gyuasa Hap 80dB)  mopa aa

6uaar u3bpanu cnopen [ Ha LUyM Aa ce Hamanar (BupeTe

nephopmanc).

OcurypajTe ce Aieka Tite e NIPABYTHO BrPa/leHH, NPUNATO/ieHi, OAPXKYBAHH W NIPOBEPEHH BO COTNACHOCT O 0BHE yNaTcTBa.

AKo 0Bie ynaTcTBa He ce NOYNTYBaaT, 3alTuTaTa obe3beena o yBo GpannTenoT ke Guae 3HauuTeNHo HamaneHa.

MoHTaxata Ha ywuTe 32 MOHTUpatbe Ha LLNeMoT PeA0BHO ce NPoBepYBa 3a cepBHCpatbe.

npenynpenynlbe, aKo OBYe ynaTCTBa He ce y wTo ja paBaary MywndKn ke
neka pamxme M KOCaTa Ha cnieKTaKnuTe nomery yuHute

nepnuuvm,a W naBara, UCTo Taka, MOXKe 1 BUjaaT Ha nepdopMaHcuTe Ha GpaHUTenuTe Ha YBOTO.

WAULN Brumanme: ronemuHa M/L Ha aHTGOHM KoM Ce MOHTVaAT Ha Wwnem BupeTe rv nH@opMaumTe 3a KopucHUKoT!
PW42 : OBYE YLUIHIA MYOENM MOHTUPAHM HA LLUSIEM CE CO OMCEN HA TOEMUMHA M/ L.

Yuuhut MyenM MOHTUPaHH Ha LwAlem, BO COMACHOCT Co EN 352-3, ce co ronemm JumeH3uw, Co CpejiHa ronemiHa wi oncer

€0 Mana ronemiHa. YWyt MYLHIKU KoVt C MOHTUPaHH Ha CPeHaTa FOeMIHa Ke COUUHYBAAT oroflem Aen Of HOCHTeAMTe.
TonemitHata u onaTeHuTe yWHIt MOHCYNU KO C& MOHTUPAHW Ha MaNK JUMEH3UM Ce AU3ajHUPaHU 12 v CobepaT HocuTenuTe
32 KOW He e NOTO/HM YLUHW Myeni MOHTMPaHW Ha cpejjHaTa ronemuta. PW42 opyxjeto Tpe6a camo A ce MOHTYpa 1 jla ce
KOPYCTM Ha UHAYCTPUCKM 3aLUTUTHI WwnemoBn PWS0, PW51 1 PW57.

MOHTUPAHE HA NPULLBPCTYBAYUTE HA LWIEMOT (BUAM AMJATPAMM): 0TO.

- (rasere vt (yWwwTe) Yaum Ha HjHUCKWOT CIOT 07} CKNOMOT Ha KanakoT. 2 - Knunosw (ywuHk Yawm CBpTeHH Harope)
ajjanTepyTe 0/} fBeTe CTPaHIt Ha LINeMOT B0 06e36e/ieHNTE CIOTOBIA (AT MOXe [ (e MOHTUDAAT Ha NeBaTa Wik Ha
[lecHaTa (1para). 3 - (BpreTe ja apTukynupaHaTa paka Hagony. 4 - HexHo npenionere ri valuwTe Haa ywwe. 5 - JusHete ru
YalwKTe 32 COBPLLIEHO /12 M MOCTaBHTe GpaHuTenuTe Ha yB

TEXUHA M COCTAB: PW42 : yawu HIPS / nepruua: PVC / nomnopru notniupaun 3a yauwm: Heprocysauku venuk. (peaxa
Maca Ha ywHuTe MyGosi =279gr He ce J0CTanHM pe3epeHit fenosi.

CKNABUPAILE M OPXKYBAHE:
(rasete v YwHute ﬁpﬂHOBM no )’I'IOTDeﬁﬂ Ha NajiHo, CyBO MeCTO, HaABOP 0 CBETNNHATA W 3ALUTUTEHN Of Mpa3. Kora He ce
KOPHCTH, 4yBajTe 10 B0 ODHTUHANHOTO NaKyBatbe.

Hekom xeMucKW cyncTaHLN MO3Ke HeraTuBHo J1a BAWjaaT Ha 0B0j NPpou3BoA. lononHuTentm uHdopmauym Tpeba fa ce
no6apaar of Wcuncrete ron €0 TONNA CanyHMua 32 BOAA, NEPHILA U MeHTa 1 CyBO O
‘MeKa Kpna. Hukoraw He KopucTeTe pacTBOpyBaun, aﬁpasmsuw NN LITETHW NPON3BOAM.

Bo HopmanHm ycnou Ha ynotpeda, oBite 6paroBH 3a yLum Ke OCTaHAT epeKTUBHM 2 40 3 FOAUHM NO HUBHATA NPBUYHA
ynotpeGa. YiuHuTe MyLm, a 0cobeHo nepHuLiuTe, MOXe Aa ce BIOLIAT co ynoTpe6a i Tpea Aa ce HCUTYBAAT BO YecT
VHTEPBANY 3a NyKatbe U UCTeKyBatbe, Ha PUMep. AKO Ce Hajae 6uno KakBa weTa, pauTe ru GpanuTenuTe Ha yBoTo
noaaneky. MoHTaXaTa Ha XUrUeHCKuTe MOKPUBKK 3a NepPHUYMIbATa MOXKe Ad mmjae Ha aKyCTUYHUTE "Ep¢0pM3H(H Ha
OYHMTE Kanauw. Osue 3aLUTUTHULW HA YBOTO MOXe /1a Npeau3BUKaaT aneprucku peakumn Kaj yBCTBUTENHI (‘{ﬁiEKTW, nako
HacTaHe Taka CuTyaunja, ocrasere ja byuHata oKonMHa U OTCTpAHETe 1 BpaHWTeNMTE Ha yBOTO.

Bldl.l Ha : (TaBeTe i BO YKCTA 1 CYBa KeCUKa. Axo ce noseke
aHTUQOHM, CTaBeTe 1 BO (cnseTeua KyTUja Wik KapToH.

MEPOOPMAHCH - AKYCTUYHA NPUYUHA (8o DB): (Buau Tabenw 8o npunor)

OTH = Onpemen Ha rnagata SNR = Pejrunr Ha epureer 6poj /A =
Cranpapae otcranysatse (dB) / D = EdukacHa 3awuta (dB)
(nabeere Bo 7b: L = Hucko (6ac) / M = cpep

@)/ C=

ja (Hz) B = Cpeato

H=sucokn

lpe3emu dexnapayuja 3a ycoznacerocm @ www.portwest.com/declarations

SVI PROIZVODI SU U SKLADU SA ZAHTEVIMA REGULATIVE  EU 2016/425) | OPSTE ZAHTEVE STANDARDA
EN352-3:2020
Ovi stitnici za usi se moraju nositi stalno u buénim sredinama (nivoi buke iznad 80dB) i moraju biti izabrani u skladu sa
njihovim faktorom atenuacije u skladu sa smanjenjem ambijentalne buke ( pogledati performanse).
Uverite se da su adekvatno postavljeni, podeseni, odrzavani i pregledani u skladu sa ovim uputstvima. Ako se ne pridrzavate
ovih uputstava, nivo zastite koju pruza stitnik za usi ce biti znacajno smanjen. Antifoni za montazu na slem se redovno
pregledaju radi servisiranja.

ukoliko se itifoni ée biti znadaj j Imajte
na umu da okviri naocara i kosa izmedu jastucica za usi |glave moze uticati na performanse Stitnika za usi.

zaitita koju

VELICINE Upozorenje: Antifoni montazni na slem u velicini M/L. Pogledajte informacije za korisnika!

PW42: OVI ANTIFONI KOJI SE MONTIRAJU NA SLEM SU M/L VELICINE.

Antifoni koji se montiraju na slem i koji su u skladu sa EN 352-3 su velike, srednje ili male velicine.

Antifoni koji se montiraju na $lem srednje velicine odgovaraju vecini korisnika. Veliki i mali antifoni koji se montiraju na slem su
dizajnirani da odgovaraju korisnicima kojima ne odgovaraju antifoni srednje velicine.

PW42 antifoni bi se trebali montirati  koristiti samo sa industrijskim zastitnim $lemovima PW50, PW51i PW57.

MONTIRANJE ANTIFONA NA SLEM ( POGLEDAJTE SLIKE ): 1- Postavite skoljke antifona u najnii polozaj. 2- Zakatite
adaptere ( 3koljke ok na gore) na obe strane $lema u za te proreze ( 3koljke mogu biti postavljene na levu ili
na desnu stranu). 3 - Okrenite zglobnu rucicu na dole. 4- Lagano preklopite $koljke na dole preko uiju. 5 - Podesite Skoljke na
odgovarajucu poziciju kako bi pruzile perfektnu zastitu uhu.

TEZINA | SASTAV:

PW42: §an e: HIPS / Jastutici: PVC /

Srednja tezina antifona =279gr
Rezervni delovi nisu dostupni.

SKLADISTENJE | ODRZAVANJE:

Odlozite titnike za usi nakon upotrebe na hladno, suvo mesto, dalje od svetlosti i zasticene od mraza. Kada se ne koriste, cuvati
u originalnoj ambalazi. Neke hemijske supstance mogu negativno uticati na ovaj proizvod. Dodatne informacije treba traziti
od proizvodaca. Skoljke, jastucice i traku za glavu treba Cistiti i dezinfikovati sa toplom vodom i sapunicom i osusiti sa mekom
krpom. Nikada ne koristiti rastvarace, abrazivne ili Stetne proizvode.

U normalnim uslovima koriscenja, ovi stitnici za usi ce biti efektivni 2 do 3 godine nakon

prve upotrebe. Antifoni, posebno jastucici se mogu pohabati prilikom koriscenja i trebali bi se cesto pregledati kako bi se na
primer uocile pukotine ili propustnost. Ukoliko otkrijete bilo kakvo ostecenje bacite stitnike za usi.

Postavljanje higijenskih pokrivki na jastuice moZe uticati na akusticne performanse antifona.

Ovi stitnici za usi mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije kod osetljivih osoba, i ukoliko dode do takve situacije napustite bucno
okruzenje i uklonite Stitnike za usi.

Tip ambalaze pogodne za transport: Antifon odloZite u Cisto i suvo pakovanje. Ako je vise od jednog antifona, stavite ih u
odgovarajucu kutiju il karton.

PERFORMANSE - AKUSTICNA ATENUACUA ( u DB): ( Pogledaite prilozenu tabelu)

OTH - Postavljanje preko glave

SNR = Jednobrojna vrednost / A = Frekvencija (Hz) B = Srednja vrednost atenuacije (dB) / C = Standardno odstupanje (dB) /
D = Efektivna zastita (dB)

Atenuacija u dB : L = Niske frekvencije (bas) / M = Srednje frekvencije / H = Visoke frekvencije

Preuzmite deklaraciju o usaglasenosti na www.portwest.com/declarations

INFORMACIJA LIETOTAJAM
VISI SIE PRODUKTI ATBILST REGULAS (ES 2016/425) PRASIBAM. LUOKIYUKSEEN EN 352-3 2020
Siie ausu aizsargi vienmer jalieto trok$naina vidé (trokSnu limenis parsniedz 80 dB), un tas jaizvelas atkariba no to vajinasanas
faktoriem, salidzinot ar apkartéja trok3na limeni, kas jasamazina (skat. veidus).
Parliecinieties, vai tie i pareizi uzstaditi, pielagoti, uzturéti un parbauditi saskana ar Siem noradijumiem. Ja Sie noradijumi
netlek feveroti, aizsardziba, ko nodroina auss alzsarqs, |everojam\ samazmasles kyparéan kunmtettavat
ajums. Ja sie inetiek ievéroti, drosi inas,
samazinasies. Janem véra, ka brillu ramji un mah starp ausim un galvu var ari etekmet austn)u veiktspéju.

1ZMERI Bridinajums: uz kiveres uzstadito austinu izméru diapazons ir M/L Skatiet lietotaja informaciju!

PW42 : SIEKIVERES STIPRINAJUMI IR M / L LIELUMA DIAPAZONA.

Kiverém var pievienot liela izméra diapazona, vidéja izméra diapazona vai mazu izméru diapazona izméru diapazona, kas
atbilst EN 352-3. Viideja izméra diapazona kiveres stiprinajumi ir pieméroti lielakajai dalai lietotaju. Liela izméra diapazons un
'maza izméra diapazona kiveres stiprinajumi ir veidoti ta, lai tie btu pieméroti lietotajiem, kuriem nav pieméroti austinas ar
videja izméra kiverém.

PW42 aizsargaustinas jauzstada un jaizmanto tikai rpnieciskajam aizsargkiverem PW50, PW51 un PW57.

AUSTINU UZSTADISANA UZ KIVERES (SK. ATTELUS):

1- Novietojiet austinas uz galvassegas komplekta zemakas vietas.

2-levietojiet adatas (auss uzgalus uz augsu) adaptera abas kiveres pusés ievietotajas spraugas (var uzstadit gan kreisaja,
gan labaja puse).

3 - Pagriezot uz leju.

4-Viegli nolokiet uz ausim.

5 - Paceliet austinas, lai novietotu auss aizsargus.

SVARS UN SASTAVS

Nav p\ee}amas rezerves dalas

UZGLABASANA UN APKOPE

Péc lietosanas novietojiet ausu aizsargu prom vésa, sausa vieta, arpus gaismas un pasargajot no sala. Ja to nelieto, uzglabajiet
originala iepakojuma.

Dazas kimiskas vielas var nelabveligi ietekmét 3o produktu. Papildu informacija jasniedz no razotaja.

Notiriet un dezinficgjiet ar siltu ziepjudeni, un noslaukiet ar

‘mikstu draninu. Nekad nellemlletskld atajus, abrazivus vai kaitigus produktus.

Normalos lieto3anas apstaklos Sie ausu aizsargi veic aizsardzibu 2 lidz 3 gadus péc sakotnéjas lietosanas. Ausu spilventini var
pasliktinaties, un, pieméram, to bieZi japarbauda plaisasanai un noplidei.

Jairkonstatéts kads bojajums, izmestiet austinas un aizstat ar citam.

Higiénas parklajuma uzliksana spilveniem var ietekmet austinu akustisko darbibu.

Sis austinas var radit alerdiskas reakcijas jutigiem cilvekiem, un, ja rodas $ada situacija, atstajiet trokSnainu vidi un nonemiet
ausu aizsargus.

Transportésanai piemérota iepakojuma veids: levietojiet ausu aizsargus tira un sausa polietiléna maisina. Ja ir vairak neka
viena austinas, ievietojiet tos piemérota kasté vai kartona karba.

EKSPLUATACIIA - AKUSTISKA PAZEMINASANA (DB): (sk. Pievienotas tabulas)

OTH = Uzlikts virs galvas

SNR = vienota skait|a novértéjums / A = frekvence (Hz) B = vidéja vajinasanas (dB) / C = standarts novirze (dB) / D = Efektiva
aizsardziba (dB) Vajinasanas dB: L = zema frekvences (bass) / M = vidéjas frekvences / H = augstas frekvences

Lejupieladéjiet atbilstibas deklardciju @ www.portwest.com/declarations

KAIKKI TUOTTEET TAYTTAVAT VAATIMUKSEN (EU 2016/425.) JA LUOKITUKSEN EN352-3:2020 VAATIMUKSET
Suojainta on kdytettéva aina meluisassa ymparistossa dB yli 80. On kaylellava melutyyppiin soveltuvaa suojainta. Katso
suumuskyky Varmista istuvuus ja ettd sadto vastaa umena Mikali oh]eﬂa ei noudateta laskee suojauskyky voimakkaasti.
Kypéraan ki
Varoitus: Jos ohjetta ei noudateta ei suojaus toimi. Vélttakaa hiusten ja lasien joutumlsta suojaimen alle.

KOOT Varoitus: M/L-kokoluokan kypariin kiinnitettava ji Viittaus ka
PW42 SAATAVANA KOKO M/L

Kyparaankiinnitettavat kuulosuojaimet luokitus EN352-3 saatavana M ja L kokoisena. Useimmille sopii M koiset mallit.
PW42 tulee kiinnittéa ainoastaan hyvaksyttyihin kypariin kuten PW50, PW51ja PW57.
KYPARIEN KIINNITYS KATSO KUVAT:

1-aseta alimpaan asentoon

2-kiinnita molemmille puolille kupit ylospain

3-kdanna alas ja

4-aseta ala-asentoon

5-aseta toiminta-asentoon tiiviisti

PAINO JA KOOSTUMUS:

PW42 Kuppi HIPS/tyyny PVC/ tukivarret ruostumatonta terdsta Suojaimen paino =279gr
Varaosia ei ole saatavilla

VARASTOINTI JA HUOLTO:
Sailytys kuivassa ja viiledssa valolta suojattuna. Kun suojainta ei kéytetd varastoidaan omassa pakkauksessaan. Jotkut
kemikaalit heikentavét rakennetta. Ala kyta liottimia tai hankaavia aineita.
Puhdista ja desinfioi sa\ppnallemes , sanka ja kupit pyyhitaan kosteana pehmedlla kankaalla.

isuus kestaa 2-3 vuotta ji ja kupit kuluvat kéytossa ja ne tulee
tarkistaa saanndllisesti. Vahingoittunut suojain tulee havittaa ja korvata uudella. Puhdistustoimenpiteet voivat vaikuttaa
suojaimen tehoon. Erityisen allergialle herkat henkilot voivat saada reaktioita. Jos drsytysta esiintyy poista suojain ja poistu
alueelta.

sopiva i Laita
pareja, niin pakkaa pussit viel erikseen laatikkoon.
TOIMINTA-AKUSTINEN VAIMENNUS katso taulukkoa
OTH=sovitettuna paahan.
SNR= Single Number Rating arvo. A=taajuus Hz B 0 dBC:
vaimennus in dB L=matalat taajuudet, basso/ M= keskitaajuudet H= korkeat taajuudet

kuivaan ja puhtaaseen ipussiin. Jo: ia on useampia

dB Todellinen suojaus dB

Vastaavuustodistus osoite: www.portwest.com/declarations
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